Baundan

COMPUTERIZED MONOGRAM MACHINE

804

BEAT e -YS

MODEL
M804

BEAT ves-YS
PARTS LIST



BEAT—-804+-806+-808—-YS
BEAT-M804-M806-M8EODS—-YS
PARTS LIST

CONTENTS

ITEM No. Page No

Machl ne Iayout ................................................................................. 1
{DFrafne.Table a" GGttt e T
@.Sewing head a’ GGY  rmreeeeereertiteidi e 25
(@Take up Iever mchanlsm .................................................................. 2 ?
(4:,Need|e bar - Jump mechanlsm ............................................................... 2 9
/E_;;Thl'ead gu Ide mechan | SIUT] vy 3 1
CS;-CO | ar Change mechan lsm ..................................................................... 3 3
\Z/’ODT |On ............................................................................................. 3 5
.:@ConeCt i ng ghaft e 37
':QTDI' 1 ye mechanl L T T PP T P PR PR PP PP PP P EPE PP 3 9
[jj@Pantograph dr i ve mechanism [ '(-13. ................................................... 41
@:Pantograph drive mechanism I — ’?u ................................................... 4 3
i.’lfﬂ}Pantograph drive mechanism | _3\ ................................................... 45
flPantograph drive mechanism (H-Direction) [T —{I} «ererrrrerieriinnn, 47
i2Pantograph drive mechanism (H-Direction) Il =2} «rerrmsrerm. 49
{3Pantograph drive mechanism (V-Direction)[--rrrmermrrersssrmisnnai. 51
ﬁ_&;l(:onto ro} System I ........................................................................ 5 3
'@,‘-'Conto rol system | T T e T PR PR P P PR E TP PR PET PR ST K 5
::]E'jThread cutti ng mechanism J IR T P P T P P DY PETTPPTRPPPIP P 57T
.@:;Thread cutti ng Mechanism  J  c-rrrommrmrr e 59
ij')Thread cutt |ng df ive mechanism m ................................................... 6 1
JADEX v rormemer et e e s e e e 6 3

. Please specify. in the following manner, your machine model, manufacturing number and embroidery

: space when you order us with the parts having ¥ at the end of the part No.:

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC
WWW.SUpPSew.com



_M&M Machine |ayout(BEAT-804)—

ST

L~

g

BD4-MB0A4
MopeL BEAT 806 -MB0O8~Y S —

a08-mM808B

From the library of SuperiorSewing Machine & Supply LLC
WWW.SUpPSew.com



- Bmu&a/w Machine |ayout(BEAT-M804)—

B804-MB04
MonEL BEAT snae-mMaos-YS5—
808 -MBOB

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC
WWW.SUpPSew.com



Machine |ayout(BEAT-806)—

804 -MB0O4
mopel BEAT 806-MBOG-YS—
a08-MB0O8

From the library of Superior S&éwing Machine & Supply LLC
WWW.SUpPSew.com



Machine |ayout(BEAT-M806)—

B0D4-MB0O4
mooeEL BEAT BO6-MB0O6-YS —
BO8-M808

From the library of Superior S‘ev&in@"l\/lachine & Supply LLC

Wwww.supsew.com



1—66/(»(.'9% Machine |layout(BEAT-808)—

B04-MBO4
MopEL BEAT BOS-MBO6-Y S —
8

08-ME08

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC
WWW.SUpPSew.com



Machine [ayout(BEAT-M808)—

h\

804-M804
mapet. BEAT sos-MB0B-YS —
B0B8-mB08

From the library of Superior‘S_e\?/ing Machine & Supply LLC

Wwww.supsew.com



« Table a’ ssy (BEAT-804) P=350—

Frame

~,
4

a

804-ME804

mopeL BEAT sos-Maos-YS—
808-Ma08

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Wwww.supsew.com



From the library of SuperiorSéwing Machine & Supply LLC

Wwww.supsew.com

(1) Frame « Table a’'ssy (BEAT—810 4) P=350
ITEMELIST No | DESCRI PTION oTY R E H & R X
I "KUi51891  Table ‘BEAT-804, 320X 350 1
2 KU121323;Table cover 4
3 Hex, socket bolt M5 =8
4 KC116G910 |Frame support side cover (R: i
51 Hex, socket balt M8 x 20
€ | KU122080¢0 Table suppart i
TIKUL15.910 Shelf board “BEAT-804, 320X 355: 1
8| KU1 6691  Frame ¢BEAT 804. 320x 350 1
91 KC120847: Table support 475l o2
10 :KC1403540: Table support <780L, P250: I -
11 |KC140560 | Table support 2264L; |’ k| _
12| KC140550 |Table snpport 7400} Tl |
13 !KC1i208680 |Tabte support S790L. F40D} 1
14 Screw Maxih
15 ! Hex, nut 3.8
16 KCi40530 ! Table support {7800 P2147 1
| [
!
|
SRR



‘“6&/(»—&% M Frame » Table a ssy (BEAT-804) P=45{0—

804-MB0D4
MoDEL BE AT BOB-MB0O6-YS —
80B-MB0B8

From the library of Superior SeWing Machine & Supply LLC

Wwww.supsew.com




1 Frame = Table a’ssy (BEAT—810 4) P-450
ITEM LIST Mo 0DESCPR'tPTI OGN ?O'T? R E B A R K
1 KU1 31672 Table (BEAT 804, 320x45C: 1
2 MATS D L8 1 Table cover  No.o'6 u‘_ o N
3 T _—-H.éx. SOCkeI. h“U-I[ ME = 8 o B : _
1 TKC11081C Frame side cover «R: i 1
510 ) I-Iex socket bolt MB ;<ZU S 1: |
6 1KU1208C0 Table support 1
T. KU 1- 51 TB R : Shelf b-;lard TBEAT 804, 320 x 430 ) 1
8 KU 161672 Fran ‘REAT-804, 420250, ) 1
i KC12084: ETah!e support {47513 2 I.
¢ KC140540 . Table support <7971, PESi) o ]
11 KC1l140%4 Table support :.’IéG-'lL) 4 - o
_1__?: ‘ KCl14053 0 Table support f\-."--iOL;: _ 1
12 KC1<£0530 | Table support (7900 P2i4° 1". _
14 . KC120860 | Table support TOCL. P40D; 1
15 S Serew MHIxES |
16 “Hex.nul 378 ) o
]
_— e i i
i
| |
; - -
i
= |
T .
: |
| X
| - - —— -
f |
. I
i ;
[
- S —
i : R
[
|
' !
i .

From the library of Superior 38wing Machine & Supply LLC

Wwww.supsew.com

CTRGE T




520

Table a’ ssy (BEAT-804) P

sFrame

a

804-MB04

mopEL BEAT 806-MBOS-YS —
808-MB08

From the library of Superior SewihgMachine & Supply LLC

Wwww.supsew.com



A Frame » Table a"ssy (BEAT—8106) P=520
TEM LIST N | DESCR I PT I QN Q' TY REMN AR K
1 KUl z 613 !Tahle “BEAT 806, 320 520° i
2 KG 1_?d B 32 ‘Tahl-e_;m'er ) .6 _ )
3 MA1T 40380 .Tah]e support bracket T_ N
4 'MATL Y U“b 9 0 Table suppnrt L o B h ) N
.”5 ‘ Kulaogleglz ‘Frame.m'HEA'E' 8E=:.'.'L32'3X5'23. .] o o ]
5 KU:51710 I Shelt IJ[J-[;r”ri. “fmF.}-;ﬁ;;f“-S(IH..'%2"2>"<;21'J= ! ]
7 I{I: 4G T___ﬁ 0 | Table support & _l;I-AT__ S _r
3 . KCtr1n f] 1 0”?-Fra}n.t.3m;i.z.19 co\-'c.r ."R:! ---------- . |
§.KUL 20800 Table support Y B ]
Lo | KCL2 0841 Tavle swomort L ] |
11 KU1t 40530 !Tahln supporl Y7200, PZE0 ; 1
12 MA1405320 Tabie support “720L, PZL4 i 3! _
1 3 q_\_I_Al-i D540 : Table support _hT]_L . - 2 T
14 1MA140%27 0 Table support 6301 o _
1959 | MAL140Z80 | Table support £7Z0L, PO} N l_
16 5 Serew M3 23 - | o
o7l Thood secew wsix32 Ny
18 Hex, spcket bolt M8 iD _"E.
19y P Hex. ot 3178 ) !
20 Hex. soc;;_h.o-l”t. M 20
21 Hex. socket bolt M8
B — - - |-
|
i
i B
i
i !
i e : -
i
|
(R 100

From the library of SuperiorSéwing Machine & Supply LLC

Wwww.supsew.com



B0
moDEL BEAT BOB
BB

From the library of SuperiorSeling Machine & Supply LLC
WWW.SUpPSew.com

_"SMLLCQ.G/W M Frame = Table a ssy (BEAT-806) P=350—

4-MB04

-MBOB~-Y S5 —
-MBOA8




1 Frame « Table a'ssy (BEAT—8106) P=350

ITEM| L1ST No | DESCRIPT I ON O TY RE M A R K
I VKU 151632 Table (BEAT-RD8. 320X 330 1
2 . KU12131 ’Ji Table cover o o 2I
3 0KU 121320 | Table cover . o Coa
§IKC1109810 Fran;e#smi‘[Fcover iR o : 1-~--
B B HeX. socket bolt M6 x 20 o S _
i ;(__Ll 20800 Table su-pport.m S .
B ._.K”L.i 151731 Shelf board {BEAT-8CE.320% 350" i
B KLU161632 Frame {BEAT-808, 320X 330 L N -
BT KC12084 1 Table supﬁnrt Ta7sl; - . o .2 :
10| KC140540 Tahle supponf-t_" TBULPZ;J - 5_."'. :
L1 lKCT 40580 Table support (261l | - | l 7 |
L2 KC14053C Table support :74CL} _ L
13 KC140536,Table support (7801, P214° ' o | o -
11 KC 120860 Table support (7900, P70 L T
__1 5 Screw Maxdh .
1s | Hex.nut 378 - | h
EEA Hex, sockel bolt M xE o -
- - —J[ - I I
_ . L
_ | |
| |
—— [_.. ) |
o : e - |
Lo R ' - ]
|
- I .
|
CIE R 100

From the library of Superior Séwing Machine & Supply LLC
WWW.SUPSEW.com




« Table a ssy (BEAT-806) P=450

1 Frame

804-MB0OA4

mopeL BEAT 8068-MBOB-YS —
a08-MB0B

From the library of Superior SewihgMachine & Supply LLC

Wwww.supsew.com



1 Frame = Table a'ssy (BEAT—806) p-450
I TEM LIST No DESCRER !PT I ON Ty R E N A R K
1 | KU 31 681 {Table (BEAT-806. 320 %430 1
2 1MAL150491 Table cover Xelé &
3 Hex, socket bolt MEx§ o
4 | KC1 10910 Frame side cover iR: _
5 o - _.H.ex,socket .b_olt ME = 20
GiKU1I20800 !Tab[e support cE ]
___r.f'“+ _I;(- L'_II_S_I_HTIQ 0 | Shelf hﬁard (BEAT-8GE, 320 x 4507 ! 1
B KU 161681 |Frame {BEAT-BO0G. 320 x 430 1
9t KC 120841 [Table support (475L) 2 |
PG |KCL40540 |Table support (790L, P250" 1
11 |KC140560 iTable supporl (264L] 6 | N
12 KC140550 ! Table support  T40L: I _ |
13 KC140530 |Table support (700L.P21&5 ER
14 | KC120860 | Table support (730L, P4002 1
e ; e T L
18 Hex, nut 378
: i
| - |
.‘ e i
S — e

From the library of SuperiorSeéWing Machine & Supply LLC

Wwww.supsew.com

SIW R D0



= Table a ssy (BEAT-806) P=5270

(M Frame

B804 -MBO4

mopeEL BEAT BDB8-M806-YS—
BoB-mB0O8

From the library of Superior-Seling Machine & Supply LLC

Wwww.supsew.com



1> Frame = Table a’ssy (BEAT—806)

P=520

ITEM; LIST

M

]

ESCR I ®TI1ION

COTY

R E M A

R K

KU 151813 Table (BEAT-RO6.320x520: 1!
- hé-"“}z-;. _?'1_06_2 Tahle cover - ) - 'S
3 |MAL 40380 |Table support hracket e -
A | MAL 40690 | Table support B o T
5| KU:616:2|Frane (BEAT-80,320x5200 1
6| KU L517:0)|Shelt boord (BEAT-806, 520 % 527 1
?" K_L‘ 4070 D Table support - . 6-
i ST KC: 10810 ) Frame side cover tR-
] -l._l(mU : 20 200 | Tabte support N
10 I KC1 2081 Table support 1475l 0 B
11, KL14¢0 55 0 Table sspport 720L.P250: 1
B OMA L4053 | Table support 17200, P24 N Y
H] _‘_VIA:U 540 ‘| Table suppnrt_é BT0L : o - B L_2 - o
14 MAL40587 0 | Table support ¢B30L: bog
: 7»14_14 0580 | Table suppart :720L. P40 1
R Screw V523 '
LT B Wood screw M5 1 x 32 o
D g Hex.socket boit  Mex1s
L) E i HE,')\', nut 3,-"8 o i -
20 | | Hex. socket bolt  MBx 2 '
21 T hex. socket bolt  M6x 8 a
!
- __’_“ -
|
I i} : _ _
. _ ] . _ ‘
| i S
i [
: i
B} ) e
e : i} — .
' T

From the library of Superior 38wing Machine & Supply LLC

Wwww.supsew.com




« Table a’ ssy (BEAT-808) P=350

M Frame

BO4-M804

monEL BEAT BOB-MBOB-YS—
808 -MB08

From the library of Superior SewihgMachine & Supply LLC

Wwww.supsew.com



I Frame - Table a’ssy (BEAT—80 8) P=350
ITEM LIST No. - DESCRIPT I ON (]TY' R E M & R K
1TITRKUL P66 72 !Tah]e (BEAT-R0E. 320 x 330 1
2ZiKU1213%¢C !Tah]e COVET . 1 ! o o
3 KU 12 1310 Table Cm‘_e_f S o 2 |
4 - i Hux.sor:kel"_holt_m.;\mxs_ . B
5 | KC110%:. 0, Frame side cover (R L
6 © Dhexcsocket bolt Mex2
7 KU 120800 Table support ] _
E KL131761 !Shelt board :BEAT BOB., 320 x 35¢ 1
H KUl #1662 | Frame :BEAT-808. 320= 350: N !
KC 2G84 1 |Table support t475L% L2
10540 | Table support  (790L.P250) | L )
G350 Table support {264L: 7
105 3c “Table suppart (7900, P24 - 3
4. 05350 Table support (7400 1
0860 Table support i790L.P400F S 1 )
16 Screw M5 =25
17 - Hex.nut 378 i ._
i _
. I i
i -
|- - ;
[B-5. 100

From the library of SuperiorS@8Wing Machine & Supply LLC
WWW.SUpsSew.com



« Table a’ ssy (BEAT-808) P=45(0—

Frame

e
S

—3

B0O4-MBC4

mMopEL BEAT 808-MBO8-YS —
80B-MBOB

From the library of SuperiorSeiing Machine & Supply LLC

Wwww.supsew.com



(1) Frame « Table a'ssy (BEAT—8 0 8) P=450
ITEH| LIST M DESCRIPTION 0Ty RE M ARK
L|KU151682 Table :BEAT 508 320450 e
2IMaAT 50406 !Ta_h!c cover Ko, 16 ! g
3 Hex. nut  3/8 o o | -
4 Hex. sockol bolt  MEXS o 1
5UKC110610]|Frane side cover R: R
6 : Hex.sockel bolt Mg x2d
KU t20800 Table support o Lo
N KL 151751 | Shelt board BEAT-808. 320 450 1
9 KU 1616052 Frame iBFAT-808.320x 450) i 1 .
10 KCt2cC84l | Table support 475l T
L1 i KC 1 4C5403 | Table support (7901, P25 o h
l’ KL 1_4 "C 36 J | Table support f284L° ) 5 £ I
13 KCL14¢C 5"3 G0 Table support  7OCL. PEL4D . 4 o O
14/ KC1406550 | Table support {7460 I o
13 Ml_ﬁ(j 1208 BvO Table suppore 7Y0L. P40 ! 1
15 Screw M5 25 - ) )
. |
|
e |
|
. : ‘ _
j
; |
' ;
. i IR :
|
1 - - e :
. . i
T S
| L i}
I ] ]
i :
BB GEOINN

From the library of Superior $&wing Machine & Supply LLC

Wwww.supsew.com




« Table a’ ssy (BEAT-808)P=520

M) Frame

e
L

B804-MB804

mopEL BEAT so08-MBOG-YS —
BOB-MBOB

From the library of Superior Sewihig-Machine & Supply LLC

Wwww.supsew.com



(1) Frame « Table a'ssy (BEAT—810 8)

P-520

ITEN! LIST Mo :

DESCRIPTION Ty

R E

M 4 R K

KU13 1613 Table :(BEAT-8

0d. 320 75207 I
-

2 KG120662iTab]ecuver 8
3 “ . é J.{;xu,.;).ckel bott _;1.6><3 N _ _ ]
o 4 KC l-I_U .?.'f J) Fr;i;e- side &omvér iR T I 1_‘—_ o )
5 Hex, socket Bolt  MEXZD ]
5§ KU120800: Table support i ! S
T KUt 51741 ; Shelt board :BEAT-808, 320 < 5E0: J 1 |
8 KU 161642 Frane ¢BEAT 808,320 5207 o 4 R
4 _-KC 1 2¢C4341 |Tahle support 47507 o o Pz
10 KC1l1405439 | Table syppart 750L. P230) - ! 1
11 KC 1409 3_0_“'.[;])]9 support  (TY0L. P24 ' l. 3 .
12 KC140550 ! Table support (7400 2
13 KCLl120860 ETabIE support [:TQIJL,[’-'I(]UZ'._-_-_- T . 1 i o
_1 4__. o gcrew_a,rjx_g_rj__ I . .._.__.___... -
15 ___‘}_He_x.u_ut 3/8 i ) ]
b
|
. B — __T__ e e
o |
- i
! — o
i
. - e e . R -
i |
R i- — - _ . I
|
|
i
|

From the library of SuperiorSéwing Machine & Supply LLC

Wwww.supsew.com

SHR - 1D



_SG/LULCQG/W ' @ Sewing * head a ssy—

BD4-MBDA
MoDEL BEAT 806-MBO&-Y S —

B08-MBO8

From the library of Superior Se#ing Machine & Supply LLC
WWW.SUpSew.com



2 Sewing head a’ ssy

ITEM| L1ST e DESCRIPTION 0Ty R E A K
I KL226G100 Topshaft gear Sppiral bevel Mi 5 25R. 1
2 o E-;lPX. socket__ée-[ screu;‘ *.1">xb o i 1
[ s KLzio1:3 Bed SRET. " B -
1 KLZ220090 Top shafi-bearing rnlia_r_m - 1 i B -
_5_—:\rPUl'L_L: _." S Bearing 830471 o o o 1 S
8 KL2z0on0 a0 Top srafr hearing case _ 1 N
T KL 230040 0 Arm top cover o : ) o
_STKL'.;.QﬂlﬁDIm.rU “ _ i o 1 ]
& __“_.__m_TST;r;w M1 10 o i o
1o Serew  SM14 -ICIX;I__—__- - .

_1 1 K;‘ 22 .C i 3_ E_R_u.c_l .gear . - B - _ ]
12 KLzz2cgsga iTop sha-;tﬂc_(.rllar o 2 | -

U2 HP251390 Torust washer Top shaft gear: S N

_4 Kl,zzflli[];f)ilfeltH . o a ]

B 5 KLz20030 Top shaft metal -"Middl.em':.- _____ - 1
_E K.I; zenaocio : Top shaffmn - o .7—.““1 o o |

__T ' KLZ1 t. 14 |]”ik_.-'\_;n.1méear case - a . | -

| 1. g I Hex, sucket htﬁ_l_m;-.{_t‘-;( 25 i S

'_ "K F2204672 ;Beve_] gFear :‘»"et:t.ical sﬂl:_y_puer: o 1 N
?U . hL 4) nrdn !Uil t‘e]t_L o i )

_21 : KL22G0 53 Vertical shaft metal {upper? l_i _

_22 . _.“__-I"He?(._socket set scré;ii } !".F < P \'GK_S—i o ; ) ]
23 KB2Z210C 150 5 Amm l
24 KL_é 20010 Vertical shaft :
E_'\_._.K-] 220050 'Ier[:ral shaft me[rtlm_'.;F" o 1
28 KF2204 70 Bevel gear (Vertical shaft tower: _ . o S
2”_i—K_.t;‘- c2027°L ._[;:;r .cu\-'er set S - I '_.5 )
£8 I ! Truss st:rrzwnm_&’ltl\’}? i \

“2-9 CKL 2’"2 2020 ;Tol;wshaft metal !'Front.‘- 1- | i )
30 ;_K._F 2304120 | Cam set screw - | 1“:_ _
31_!—KB233030!T6.|(E u-p laver cam K6 . II _ o
_d_ 2 i | Screw M :Z .>< 25 o B B ) |
SS;KBZBCDEU!DC' [lamping L
34 i;‘\&] 11 EDOf_i—Screw T - i '\! B
IS |{KF220480 EBev_n.J.ul gear -:Bnlto_m s.hafll o -

B — . R . - _—
36 :KL222070|Bottom shaft metal :Rear: ool
3 ’.'. KF220290 Bottom shaft [:n]]_ar - R N ! | )

(38 C [ serew (8902 20x3) ' -

P8 gHex. secket hu]t_ :\-"112><3-5__ o : N

_4 0o K( 220 21C Bottom shaft B 1 _

11 | KL 2 2-_0 1210 H}] felt 4 ) . -'; : o

.4‘2 -5 Y -F‘ 2R080C0 . !.\ieedle plate set screw P SMil, 54 ~‘.D><_T___ o o 53 B B
-1_'3 \;'11%2 30123 Xeedle plate . . o 1 |
14 "KF 220 2 30 .%ltom shaft metal =§Fr0“nt" o 1 _ S
I3 |KCzz2z06430, Ro-ia.ting haok .h-nbhin cabe “hulder pnitqi_o-ﬁ _r.J-o;cket o l__J__ |

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Wwww.supsew.com

STBCR LG



2' Sewing head a ssy

I TEM

LEST

Mo ! DESCRIPT | 0N

L8 "R core L
~_|_ k;ri 2300140 ‘ Take tp lever .cam hé o 1 “
KBZ3073D ..E“fj“ th-akr—. L!p._“[P_'..'..-“-.'.[‘m(:;;l_ml,1 R . f
—lt“] “é-C['E’.'l\-' . .'S.\11.l b: -:‘J-fﬁlx i I | _
_L q KFEF 2 2._ .I_T a0 Rotating hoox complety _HS[-'\ '.'»;I-l;‘ T8 R E _l_

“Serew SWMI1.-682 d0x g .

| . _— - - .
; Bohtin 1

Gblin case  SC25-KS. !

R
; :

| Pan screw M3 -6

c 2 0 g

o

1 @ Spring for {ixed bad cover

S 23047

Bad cover L

———

Z3007G  Cylinder bed cover

STlAno 2o 7 : Hinge (TH-TW-72: . . - : N
5  Dhex socket bolt M x2) o
_3_.‘;“-}{ LZ250¢C% !Arm side rahle cover - ' | _
J_l T I

Lromment £-30-S6-364 1

I |
___ . o . |

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Sup_pl);ﬁL_C
WWW.SUPSEW.Com

STRE 100




_QMn&M 5 3 Take up lever mechanism—

=
28
/ g
w
% =l _
=i
- -
<l:1 3 -
SNV A\, F

804-MB0O4
MODEL BEAT BOB-MBOB-YS—
s08-MB08

From the library of Supefibr Sewing Machine & Supply LLC
WWW.SUPSEW.COM




3 Take up lever mechanism

(N="Needle Q' TY;

From the library of Superior %Pévﬁng Machine & Supply LLC
WWW.SUpsew.com

I TEM LIST Mo DESCRIPTI ON R E M & R K
| "KB230161 ibriving shaft . o e
0 HB240180 Thread guide plate T o - o
[ (HB 2402090 Thread gerde plate 5. _ P __—
3 KB JI 0020 Thread fising culul_;r 2 | .
__4_ HEZ 24291 Take up i;‘\f'r fising bracket o 1 o
5 PKB2300Y0 |Driver shaft apper metal - _ b o
] '\9 nriorn2 ITt;f.u.s.l _109_le bearing innerring ‘WS1ZZ24: : 1 |
TLAGO1102] %?hrusl bearing NTB-1328 - ) ! - ; —_ ]
i B "_I{B 21310 D .0- Take up lever driving shaft metal ) : _1__
L KB230110 Take up lever driving shaft - 1 1
| 10 : KBZ3IOG120D i ['ake";p_]t‘-v.e_l: ari1='11|g lover o 1 I
11 HBZ 310 _3_.'-3_.0 Take vp lever driving roller o .l o B o o
_1 z HB 2303131 ITEHP. up fever dri\:i.ng.-fol]er-;haft _ L 1
_1 3 KF23033510 iTake up tever roller a’ssy 1
“]_ei I K }32 410 []'---]'-' o] Thre:l.r[ fiving rod ! 2 B
I3 1HB23N031 0-*| Take np Ir!\-'or-sf.t.m L l 1 L o -
L6 KB230) 350 !Take ep lever N Ml h
_1 7 |HE 301 -'1.1_ Take up lever ba”s;.e !;\'Xl
S HE S0 et e 7 —
[ HB 3 10280 !Threaﬂ- hanger 5_1 o _ o 1" o
_1 & _IGG‘ 30 .1 EG ‘Take up |_;1-'.(:!.1:“.SHDCHUF ]
ZU0:HB230160D iDriving shafi set rollar o1 .
Z1 |HR23IODZ2T0 ;Nee]dp harmdri\'ing lever fi.\_i.né pin se_t_c‘n.l.!er o ! 1 o o - )
_)E 'K F 2—3 .0-5 £ O__TE;k;.u_p_l—ev_e;_t“r;];eé:-[.i__e_wlel ceTAmiC E Nl
25 . i Hex, sockel set serew W x4 ] i L
24 “Hex. socke! boit  Mix12 ' ;
2 - Hex.mnut SM T2 !
26 "Hex. socket set screw M5 ><.6. B - _
FZ 7 B _’—I-Ihex.socket set scr;w_hlsxfn
28 Gap nut M4 T - n
(20 Ao012164 Throst wisher (R-TEOSIS - 2
3C Hes. sorkel set screw MEXE
KR Hex. sacket set screw P M4 x5 N i
37 Scrm:.'. PEMILEd XL
33 Cap hotl MEx§ ' o P N -
B T Hex. sockel botl M4 15 _
3L O HBZ3IOA “ 0 Flush screw  M3Ix& :with adhesion: 1 N
i 3% . KB.Q 308 _0 | Take up l_e‘.e_r drive Iev.e.r_a.'“;}-' __—. o 1 L B
| [
- — - — 1
| - M ;
I - S S S L
C1Reg 108




4 Needle bar« Jump mechanism—

B804-MBO4

mopeElL BEAT 808-MBOB-YS —

80B-MBOB

From the library of Superior $8wing Machine & Supply LLC

Wwww.supsew.com




4: Needle bar

« Jamp mechanism

{N-needfe 0"ty

ITEME LIST Mo DESCR I PT I 0N qQTY R E M A R K
1 HBR 230321 Xeedte bar driver return spring i
'?ﬂ .I-l B23Cts5Ha and str;u fur_return spring o 1 N
C 5 HB240390 Yeedle bar driver firlng plo ! o o
i 1 A9 J_ 1z 90 DL’ -Bush JMBOGIEDL . _ 1 ]
2 ' P;]_P; 23060881 Neadle bar. .dri‘.-'erm o l o
5 KB23ICGgnDn ;\eeﬁle bar driver guide “I-Jm]eck 1 i -
_T_ KB235¢C CT J o800 Crank left handed screw ] S _ |
S KB230C69 | Crank rod 1 o
_—ﬂs_i 011 1.5_- Needloe hear gn ]\Dz<lf*<_]r'2' 1 N
_1_CI ‘ HBz 30371 | Needie bar driver rnln;: hase o _ 1 N
__A 1 HBZ2 304201 Xeedle bar rlr1.r*r stopper 5L1 [uil_ar _ 1 |
¢ HUBZ3341 4‘_Needlp har drnpr slopper o _ i
___T;_HBZ 30 l"rﬂ __ Urn:ng shaH f!\Ed plate.m. - ; B
©4 KNT31850 Seedle bar cap k<1 ]
ih EBZ 30531 Needle bar guide fitting screw N _ __ixl__
_i b SHB23 0321 Weedle bar gllldL’ . - Nl
17 I—lmB RV -T\EPfllf-'_ha]' h N
8 HB220s540 i\edevd_l-—epbar spring @ Lpper: - .:'\'><1 :
191 KGzz300 .2 Ii Prpssurn Frmt ______ “ K] )
40 P\ F2:0810 0 Rlng S ) ) _ _\xo
_'3.1 KI—‘ZEIJDEU.Spacer ) '\Xl _
22 I\ Fl;l_ﬂ_E_i 0 KNeepdle zla.n.w - el .
_2 3_“K Fz3oz4n0 ) .l_\'eedle-c_]amp screw - SMESE4 400 o bl J_ )
24 VKF2Z2302350 heedle (DBER-ILC '\>(lI
I3 KLZ230110, Turret p-l.ate 0il pad ; 1
(26 KFz309200Ring L Kx1 i
27T KF2s30210 Pregssare fl;ntmspring o o \/ 1 T ]
28 AQO"-?ZQIIFaraIle]“pjn el “><145 _ |
749 i HB2Z 3 _1_5“;:-._[3 Turretl plate JUlI.t pin I
a0 HBZC 'IJI-U 141_ Turret p! d1" a - I |
HB239431 | Turret plam -“?_‘s ]
G_L ...... ;{_.F}.O 1 023 | Thrust bearing ouler ‘G52 5‘3‘%3 2 |
12 AGC L1 21 !'Thrust bearing (NTE- 1'99 N P ]
33 HB23C1 40 Ddriver shaft“;ﬁder mp{a] o 1 B
34 . A faot11c2z2 'llhI'US[_ZI'f-d_S_h_C-T-'_.'-f‘\S‘-J;C!_-" o . 1
15 KF 230670 |Lock tever spring pin o o
38 KF230661 él_ock levpi.’“#pt.‘in.g“ S ] o o
37T KF230650 | Lock lever bracke! 1 - O
33 i KF 2 3 a GB_C_ Loc-k_ tever shaft _1 - L
39 KFZ230640¢ Lok connecting har (‘lamp 1
40 KF330381 Lock bar hand grip B 2 |
11 | KC320410 Lock connecting rod G - 3___ o
TE_“"I—I. BE i045¢C l\_eev]]_.e har sl-_oppcr _f_t\Dd pin 1 o
43 HB23047C Needle bar stopper 1 ]
_r.-l KBza3nlT¢ce ..'\'eed]e har stopper fixed bracket : 1 o T
o EI T

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Wwww.supsew.com



Needle bar =Jamp mechanism s change the LIST Na by machine type) (N=needle & ty)

ITE® L IST N DESCRIPTION 0Ty R E Y A R K
4% AG058020  Rotary sofencid -3ER-29-5% 8 x & 1:
46 KB219:70 Soelnait brackel fixing bise 1 )
4 2 KB24020C30 FJum.p:s.nplnmd fixing hrarke[ - : 1 _
_-1 g ‘ HB 2"4 ,l_a S0 Eecentric eollar - ¢ 11 . 1F o |
[ 19 HB2 100 :5 | hecentric stapper o - e,
0B 24c F_!nz 3 Jump so_e_].ng?d”]erer __“1“ -
5 - HB2Z -1 T30 g Jump sne]noiri lever pin - o 1_ _
.5 2"—-[—1 BiZi1 ',__ J fancel return S'.)_l"lllg o . -—-—1—-
_5 3 [I_B_'-.J‘”-'l ¢G0T .Cancel rodm o 1 .‘
__:_-1_ .;—\ 2014051 ! O-Ring P-5 o o 1 o T
12051 | E-Ring 186 ' o _ z . -
) 4 G0 473 | Cancel bracket 1 L
HB 2400092 | Cancel rod guids . | o
[ 59 "HB24G08 0 | Ml cancel pia o o
539 :RESSGSHI-D&_S_-J Turret plate cmnecting roi -.'L-.'iza‘- 1
50 A0l Zua0 ';) Lnlhall -;omt CNMBRD4-02CN; . ' 1 ‘first krad
‘- A ‘3. 1 2-.13- Ud 'Ll'llhctll joinl  KMBRO4-02CN; o 1 final gead
I Cex aut MO " - ; o
5 2 Thor. sovket boTT Wxoz '
g3 -“.._:}.HEE.SD[.kE‘t set soTew M4
_6 4 - iHet socket Bolt  Max:ih _
'o 5_?_ _ H@\: ngt Ma -
g6 Hex socket SLl_._Sl"]'L’\'r Mix6 T o
g7 IH&’\' socket sel screw ‘.{55
86 :L}m aot M o
59§KL230189 Lock lever oot
TO - Hex, snrko hu'mn Wiz 12
T Bex. socket bolt M5 %10 o
T2 ll HB23C36 2 |5hkeet for Inidrv 5ulennld v
T3 Hex.nut M5 B o N
74 Hex. socket bolt  M3=12 S
75 : AQD1Z035 3_. Hea,s_n_::;e-f vse't.vscrew M8 D, 7Thx & 2 _
76 Hex.s_nr.kc‘t hutton bolt Ma = 10
T ; HB2 3¢5 82 Selenpié preventinn noise cover ' i )
7| | ex.socket bolt  Mi 8 _ L
- I TEa o . _EC..[_:B_H_.”“: o ___Ir 1:,, - ]
_BI_D '%H Needle bar driver +ﬁ-e—r—a S5 | HT230201 | : .
-.8 . J' i_-IB 240 3. 4" ‘ -Ec_ccntrie: stopper a4’ ssy @l ) i
a2 ! HB24 0332 IEccentr{.cmstnpper 1’ §sy -:éilf- o 1
_* 3 P HB '»‘.-S (SN V ETurrﬂt plite a’ssy “V§: ol B N
HB23¢6 18 .Turr;_p[atrl ¥ssy S S S o
_-8 ‘-;-I—B—Z—\—'—:%— \delp bar -FH'—;-H?-“ EREY | H8230502 I I L

— _ LR LD
From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & SuppIy3ELC

Wwww.supsew.com



ehickman

ehickman
   HB230502

ehickman

EHICKMAN

EHICKMAN

EHICKMAN
HT230201


B Thread guide mechanism~—|

B04-MB0O4

mopel. BEAT 808-MBO6-Y S —
" 808-MBOB

From the library of Stﬁ)e?ﬂor_Sewing Machine & Supply LLC
WWW.SUpPSew.com




5 Thread guide mechanism {N=Needle Q' TY)

ITEK' LIST Mo : DESCRI1IPTION QY R E M A& R K
1 HF 24 110 Dlal tvpa tension unit complete N
2 | HP? 4_1 1 AL, Tens[{n“ base  with screv;__m_ AN
5 HP2a 08T First thread geide 7. o T
C BPZA11TC Finst (ead gride 5 - G T |
__4_- _tqi-" /_4_ l-lt 0 ._[h pai é_u.]de.‘t-‘lf fl\ll‘lg plate * 7 I .
_ nmr241400 |Thr'=all guide felf Fiving pt att’_.?___ I i _
i 3 [ KG24 1020 Lpper tension wnit complte a _'\1 _
—ﬁ'H F 2_-4_ 1 _.2 z Ts”winn base ’ : S EE_J ljrj .
T'HP 2411610 Lpppr 'hrpar] dﬂletlon pln PN
—P) . HP 2 51 %_8 ¢ Tensiom earth plate - 7 1 _
R Tt 50 T
3 | 'Tapping screw 2 < 8
_1_[] HP 241 1_8 n ' Thread gu]tle fell .7 1 a
| HP241470 T.hr;;a.d gulde felt 50 | [ i
11 i HB T4 B26 ¢ S(‘rnnri [h]’E"iﬂ gulde plate -iﬁ.T .1'_- a o | L
|HB24027C Second thread guide plate 5 - I | ]
_i. 2 EBNOL1OC ‘Head board for thread cutting ='1f‘8§l_ﬂ"0_1__.___” o ; 1 Thzﬂre is threat cot o
ERNOODGE 30 Thread cutl sensorium hoard fr'uzll-;'_’;f_“ - . 1 Thern 1s no thread cut
i3 KBZ2a10GO 5_ TFnsmn_h_asp bracket i ] b
ETFP\L 241400 ;Tension base lahel S | _-| There is thread cut
HF 211 ’.I_C_D ' Tension base _[;hel | iThere ig o [h]"_C:':ld.{.‘.llT. )
15 I(B 240106CA0 | Tension cable cover o _ 1 !
_1_6“ K B.z ;0 60 | Tension hase ¢ 7 ; . N
KB2aso0c¢7a0 Tpnsmn base Sk ! _
17 KB253 OIC 2. 0. Spmgn hPad cnw_r_u_;\. o +_ ' _____
18 I KB2300C3 Umw591\.|.g-n_l;:t_f_cn\-e*rw_.-B T _ﬂ ‘.Mm
19 |KB250040 Sewign head cover € B _
20 |KG250¢ 1D CThead end trap unit a'ssyi 7
o HP250050 Thead pnd trap unlt 3" ggvit I
1 KB_ET; a 05 0 Semrrg head fixing hruk_.e_t_. S Pl N |
2| KB2500G80 Sewing head fixing stay .
_2 3 Set SCrew S'-' 1'34 lJ-lOY‘ 3 -5__- R
2 _4_ B - - Truss SCrew '\Hxh . N I
23 Tapplng screw MY ox @l .
_v’;_é ._ - __ i Pan scr-e‘\';._“ﬁ;a_\_-i—‘ - I
27 Pan screw with washer M4 =8 i
m[?_é_"__ Hex,sockpl bolt Mu 20 i _
29 - _ H | Hex. sockel batt  ¥3Xx o
30 “*He\ suckel_hul:_-.'dqx i - - “ 'l
3 S Hex. soc_hel_&bnit M3 =22 B T
52 B Hex. socket bolt .\1-'1*('.;__.
53 Screw SW3e4 tawco :
B R, DD

From the library of Superior §éwﬁg Machine & Supply LLC
WWW.SUpPSew.com




_6&WCQM © Color change mechanism—

K 20
e
2
57- B
BO4-MBQ4
MoDEL BEAT aos-MB068-YS —
808-M808

From the library of Supeﬁorgéevving Machine & Supply LLC
WWW.SUpPSew.com




% Color change mechanism

| TEM LIST M DESCRIPTI ON a Ty R E AR K
© B335 281 Detection plate Lol
B j_hKC K 'netecrion_p-lue (‘.[:|]21T o T ‘ o o
3 ' EBN LG ...IC' SDL‘- Calor {:nang:-e_inard LT02%-4100- o N |
i KL 3 3_1“_&1 it I"nlnr change huardhdsr‘—_ o L _ N
5 A‘JUI L0494 ;[]1119:)5 F_l.;lluu BOOCBCFL- LD . I 2 |
__[j CHH330620 i'\f{ltp.r_ ;;H gear S 4 T
_“_ KUa331 740 I.E’ui_n_r_change hox [m_e_r__ . - -
__S ! AGDI1 2130 |Thr1|s[ washoer T“lJ-‘U_ : ) ]
8- HF3 3_1 B 40 ,ank dPlt‘CtlUn pla e L]ri'»'.é pi-até._' I __ - o
10 IIP 3_51_9_.6 0 ;Luck detaction plate ‘drive lever - . | o ]
[ 1 ' fEnmIensar C3981H Option- i1
- e ]
R ' KU 323198930 Lock detaction plate i | :
_A_-'é I HH33085 1“ 0 Geard motor R\{ FGASPL3-45- 186-_"-_“_—_- I 1 o
14 H Pi} L 570 {"Pard mnmr shafl ---———1—-% ]
13 .K Ls33tread Furr]t cont ob box o ! N
(- HPSSH!._J 8 0 | keedle tcrning shaftm__. o ' 1 : _ S
17 HP 33 1_530 'Pusiting cu]orm”mm_. I I I l |
1 & ‘ KC 33 L‘ 510 'Cuntrul lunz]ng_piale . 1 )
19 1A901 2022 Lmball?]]nt TRD4 OZOR: - . 1 _ ]
EA [_J[_;_C)T_J‘ I 680 Turret plate joint pin o i .
_-".;__ "KUS3 1520 I(o]or change platp ]PLPr T _1
3 2 I HPF3315z20 i Lock solenoid lever o o
23 | HIP3 31500 élnck lever Link s _5._.M 3 B
24 i ADOSI6I11 Rmar» qo]enmd_EIJ_E.R“f. : - i._______ ‘I_‘__
25 'HP231331 . Turmlm lever Lo
2 KFz3os30 Lock lever shaft “ I li
_2 : ) KC33mn 3-1 \ ‘.H_ex. connc_ctlng bar Ll . - __.1_"
28 ABOLZ I}_[] 2 | Uniball joint "PR-5- 1
_é--d KL3a3d1rTan Lolur (hd_l:l-;’.&" h.m ‘-.ld} se_iﬁing plate o CoE
ic _;\'.L‘ 3 ol ?_l_.: H rnlnr change box sett:_ﬁ;msta\ N
i . KU33i1i72¢2 fnser for color change bos set-t_-lnaé stay o1
i2 HP3l_. 70 O_I_L_IULk detection plate drumg plate pin 2
23 ? HP321.560 Lock leyer pin o T "l : o
T4 HH3I0DBTO F{‘_{_&‘_;I.T]‘]L stopper S 1 ]
S| K}:_;_Sab /U —_L‘J_Cl( lever rol_l_ér T j 1 E i
36  HP33I L1 LSS0 | Lovk detection plate turred shaft S __“]- ” O
3.“ ASC L I8%C1 | Beartng ECO0IT: l
3R IASC L2455 |E-Ring 74 " 1 S T
_E%__é _A BCltz143 Rprlng #6 L-1z; o o _1 o
53 KL 3_.3 .1_._-5_0_" Sub spring pin for lock 1
11 KU2Z31 78 0 Sub spring for i(:J(.__ | o - __
4 '3. . - 1rusq SCErCW \PH - _ o
13 Hex sockel set screw Y57 8 I
_«1 4 | gTruss serew Mixa o - i N
15 “Hex, socket bolt  MG< 12
1B o8, 10

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Wwww.supsew.com



B Color change mechanism

I TEM

LIST

Mo

DESCR

PT1 08

LQTY R

16

" Hex.socket set screw MIx§

4

Hex, socket holi

- B lHex. socket bolt  ME =20
| _— -
T ; -
4B cHexosorket holl Mi-§
a I ! Pan sorew M4 <a(
21 Truss screm W= 5
N Hes, nut M1 I
S I . o
T3 _ Hex. nut M8 .
S, . Hex. flange nut MS
55 | Hex. sockel bolt  Max 12
5 6 ! | Hex. socket bolt 34 x50
a7 ‘Hex,soch‘el bolt  MZx1Z !
5 8 | Truss screw Mé -8
50 P lles.sockel bolt  MEx 3
g 0 " Hex.sockel bolt  MEXGE0
o ;
- ' — ]
]
|

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Suﬁ)@qLL_C
WWW.Supsew.com

1B AL




—Bandaw @0ption—

804-MmB04

mooeL BEAT sos-Ma806-YS—
B08-MBOB

From the library of Su_pe%‘%r—Sewing Machine & Supply LLC
WWW.SUPSEW.COM




\/7 Option {#¥ change the LISTMa by machine type)
{TEM LIST Mo, 0DESCRIPT I ON EG'TY R E M A R K
TOKFET 1100 Fiwsrescent lamp set LAP 4012K25.715LG L ¥
> KG71016: Fioorescent tamp stand base .2 -
[ 5 | Sﬁgol hU]l]CT. compiele ass\ - ‘ _ e N
1 I Second Len[iun_;nil compiete LS | i ]
3 .’ ! 'i‘hrPadmgl:i“de ceramiﬁ “Spoel st;d_ ! S T
f i Arm spoo.!mpin | '
T - Spool holderf base B : E} o
__8' . L_E..able duci:_c.a.\-'er Yo __ N ) R :_ N
9 il\;-ITl"__S 10y s l_i Nut, faor cable duct I Z . o -
S0 |MTE 08T Cable duct Wi u -
1 fex, bolt  MIGX 130 - o ! |
L2 KEJ.-_I o0 ’J TE f Machine lasge p-;d Fl-‘TJ}Ef-_lf."L.?_.\f-.][]DZ- - - 4 ‘? 'Z.Fn.r ln.I.;ior._.-
12 MH:236060 Mount sel la0xiC “ 4 ‘For export;
s Mex.socke! bolt MEx S ' o i -
1 £ Pan screw Mé~ @ i ; _ _ ]
Iil i — a ‘Hex.g.oc‘_k_e[ ho.l_f ME > L= “ o o
.1 7 Hex. socket set sorew MG=E
W“ ._.HPX,SUEKE{-.SEI sUrew Mo 8 1
(1 " Hex. sockel holt M5 2 B - T
i KE _ - Flush SL.‘“i‘eW .\15><I}.i“. B ! B N
2l o _; Flush sc;e-*;'.' W4 “1: o B __:_ | :_
22! "Hex, nut M5 | i
23 i Hex, nut M1G ! : o N ]
2¢IKN3 10570 | Cable doct - 1 lx -
Y _ _ — ) B i
| ;
I |
|
( T S
- : — S .
. B
g :
I - — -
i :
L |
— i — -t - S _ b= _
i - ; ) j }
: !
. e I . ; i —
. B - , i
CIRE, 100

From the library of Superior é%vﬁng Machine & Supply LLC
WWW.SUpsew.com



8 Connecting shaft—

From the library of Superior §7ev”\'f|'ng Machine & Supply LLC
WWW.SUPSew.com

804-MBO4
voneEL BEAT BOs-MBOB-YS—
goBs-MB0B




8 Conecting shaft (3% change the LIST No by machine tyoe)

1 TEM LIST Mo DESCRIPTI QN ?O'TY R E M A R K
1 {KC 232025090 . Hand pulley .
S CHex.socket boll  YEx 12 ' o
3 KLasoo2da i Copnecling gi‘ﬂ]’d-[;.i.ﬂ-ml;“ .-‘_e,.“l_i;_ B o i
1 o _._—E_.H:ﬁ._sntke[ bolt  MG= 2 T
e ; N e L ; : - L
3 i AGND 10017  Bearing 670411 o
i : K L.S_Z o UL _”C"t-)l.1_r|-ec1ing grar  CSpiral level MIO3-2GL: S I H '.
i __T_?_Fi_}“ -3 é_l_i 4 C ‘ Upper connecting shaft bear-i.n.gmﬁ.n“l.l“.'.'.B;L.\EJEA; H a ]
5 © Hewsockel boll M6 30 o
9 KF540350 TLPP-24 sensor o i
10 }EL 3 ]_“D i 6 0 Main shaft origin point se;s;)r bracket o | 1 o
1l Tapping sorew M1 10 |
_I 2 .WWS 1.{] 2 C U Ma]n sha.fl grigin point sonseriuvm plate copllar ¢ r*_la__ ] l o
| 3 ian,sﬁckel set screw Ma= g ; “
1 -1._#;\:"“"8 103 i_L;. i“M_aill shaft origin poist snnéurium plate i '
15 %Truss serew MIxE N o N
16 ' Conpecting shaft cover ” fo1 ks
17 |KU3 12772, Driving shaft AT 804,806, 808> 1 o
_1 B 'I;[;x..sncket set serew MEX IO . . :
|
) I
|
- - “den - _
I
e
' ! ;
i —_—
] L
|
i |
i
: —
|
S |

DB R, 100

From the library of Superior §§W7ﬁg Machine & Supply LLC
WWW.SUpPSew.com



9 Drive mechanism-—

-~
kS

804-M804

monel BEAT sos-M806-YS—
BO8B-MBOB

From the library of Superior %gev"ﬁng Machine & Supply LLC

Wwww.supsew.com



@ Drive mechanism

ITEM LIST Mo DESCERE I PT I OWN Q7Y R E ¥ A R K
1 KU3 125730 Timing pully "PvE-IMI-20-6F |
2 OKU2152350 ke sxsxms. o
3 O KU31Z2751  Belt cover fiving hrauk&?im_mw R ' z ) i _ |
4 KUs12720 f\{otor Poller P2o-sWo-or @F _" 1
] TT_T 516210 .Posiliﬂll corder LB)-007-600: i L i
6! Ag 0201 1_:3"  Timing belt 1025 M2 20775203 o _
) ki I“K rr:2v42 B:lr Cm';r . T - l
[ 5 KU3I 052 Pulley cover L - ]
| G i KU_.?S 00Tz EMU“” hase "BLAT-204 - - _ | B
KU 3:0082 Motor base BEAT 895.8C8 o o
U KUs 00 s s,
_  MT310130 nc motor 1DTH-5270C" 804 _ ) .1 - o
11 !\'IT_S 14420 I:ncordpr fixing ca]or. R ! |
12 :. MT 3L 4_1_] 01 Encorder shaft T 1_:
13 | KC513240 ?_'dL 27-5 Rateral coupling ]
14  Hewmit ¥ '
15 T h_[;lex. socket bolv ME~ 20 N
e Hex. sockel 901t ME> 13 _ B R a
1 T_ L cTruss screvf_.;dfl.;tfﬁ
15 i Hex, sncke_t—_h_n_]-t_..\{égﬁf} . N
b & Hex. socketl bolt M2 /.30 o N
20 Hex. socket bolt Mdx 12 i ! )
21 ] Hex. sockel bolt M2 w12 ’ 1
: 21__ Hex.balt S~ 45 _ o _. | ! ]
i [
G e —_ - ‘ l
i —_ S - .
!
] . -
: i —
: ; —— —

From the library of Superﬁr@evﬂng Machine & Supply LLC
WWW.SUpPSew.com

tEB8 10



~Barndaw—

From the library of Superior $éwing Machine & Supply LLC
WWW.SUPSEw.com

a0 Pantograph drive mechanism (BEAT-806) I —10 P=35 UT

804-MB04
maneL BEAT B0O6 -MBOB-Y S5 —
BOA-MB0B8




90 Pantograph drive mechanism I - 1

P=350

ITEH. LIST Mo | DESCRIPT I} ON o TY RE M AR K
! MALS0E GG Pantograph frame “AT-835, 9230,
A 360220 Pantograph frame “AT 804.P:%E-\.l's___._.__m 1 |
 KC459500 | Pantograph frame AT B3PI I - o
2 KN180400  Guide rail B 47l - 1
3 | KC4q4803852D Guide ra-;l__:_ S S 1 ' _ N
KU 6000 | v-tuiae over Strake 5300 . '
5 KC&8:2505  HCaide cover 2
_S ‘ KC4 81280 :H-G“uid.e cover i l ! o
—T. E:\'ut iLoM4 T i o _
5 Hi4s 1931 | Pulse moter conpling R ]
g :—.KU 1 70:51 _H‘PlllSE--l;]_(;[C;;'.“ht‘.at-ke_[” o i L _
L0 [KUS702 10 Pulsemotor (103-8532-0111, ) 0
) 1. i l;/IA 471020 ; Pul;é moter connecting shaft JAT-805 P340: 1 |
"MA4 71170 |Pulse moter connecting shaft {AT-804, P3500 !
CMA 4_” 1- 730 jPolse moter ";:“nn.n.e.cting"_shafl i .=\T‘8C8.,P350'. h
! 2_ =Cap nuf W4 T o
13 EF]ush serew M4l o I )
—14 ; N if:]ush screw MIYE _ | |
15 "Hex, socket bolt MBx22 ! |
16 Hex. nut MG “ : )
|
|
!
i |
a - i
|
I
I E— — —_— - |
i
|
| |
|
ClRE LN

From the library of Superior $8wing Machine & Supply LLC
WWW.SUpsew.com



P=450

=
\2/'

ograph drive mechanism (BEAT-806) 1 —<

P
W

40 Pant

804-MBOD4

-M ys—
vooe. BEAT gE2-lizge Y

From the library of Supeﬁ?)r@emng Machine & Supply LLC

Wwww.supsew.com



40 Pantograph drive mechanism I — 7

P=450

ITEM '

LiST

Me

DESCR

!

PTL!LON

R E ¥ A R K

1 "MAL 30760 Pantograph frame " AT-E06. P00 . 1,

i MA48U02I C Pantograph frame AT R4.PA30 - . ! L B
 KC450250 . Pantograph frame ‘AT 8B, Pi50 o ! -
o KN4sn4ra _}_ﬁ-uide call 470 N - B a S
[ s KCascasol Guide rail 470L. ' 1 |
4 KU4B1C50 LV Guide cover ‘Stroke 150 ) _ 1 o

5 KC:i8:12686 W__HLElE guide covar S N g , T

E o _— Xul E W B o i B ) -
[ Tmas 930 iPulse motor coupling - g |
B _'T _.5 1- : H Putse I;IEI-;I.'“]_J-THCKHE a 1_:_ T ]

| 1_ Pulse motar ‘103 8G52- 1111 : T
10 MA e 050 | Pulse metor comenting shaft ‘AT-506. P43y ] o
. __vl AdTI1ED l_[’ulsemotur co}ms;cair];s}laft “AT-804, P450; Lo N -
B M A47 1140 Pulse moler commecting shafl :AT-808. P430: Lo i ]
il I J.Ca[J nut ;'t-14. o
T T T hseres w2 T 1T T T T
_l_—Q | ) N "_-_F] ush s;rew .\{-1";5 3 N a o o B i i o
N Hex. socket bolt ¥&x 22 i | B
: E-_;— B ) .Hex. nut_MG ______ L . L L L i _ B o
18
- — - N —_ — - - — - i__ 1__ -
| |
I
i
i P
—— _ i__ _ - - : . — ]
| _ i .
; |
. ! |
al - . — . ]
I :
o ] .
| , S - ]
P - _ . . |
i . | )
i
: i ,
. : i |
1 - — - ——_— | — -
| - ! ]
S N S

From the library of Superior $wing Machine & Supply LLC

Wwww.supsew.com

SIBELDD



r—mm 10 Pantograph drive mechanism (BEAT-806) [ -3 P=520—

ad4-me04 __J
mMopeEL BEAT Rae-MBOE-YS
BDE-MBOR

From the library of Superior §éw7ﬁg Machine & Supply LLC
WWW.SUpPSew.com




10 Pantograph drive mechanism 1 — 73 P=520
ITEM LEST N DPESCRIPT I ON _G'TY; R E M & R K
VoMATS O 2 I Pantograph frame AT-802, P32i. 1
__T MALG .’J. ?..Cr UM FTa_ntograph ffal-rle -'AT-"?':IIJ-LP.E"”‘-_' | - |
AMA3IZOT T . Pantograph frame - ]
- 2 : K\ﬁ ga4320 ;Guide_.r.a.i] T o
_ 3 i KC .- Bdn Gui.[.i“ﬂmlia-i ] T - 1 i
’_.F\ L -1.8. 1406860V (uide cnw-r “Stroke 220 o _ T l_. _ _ ]
o KCHA ;FJ .1 2 CI .__E;--Eenter guide cc‘;er. h S ? S
_-6 ‘ o .Ff_“_a_p mirt M4 - ]
7 i ._I-'lush screw M1x12 o o I o
] Flush screw M:x 6 B _ ) ]
B 5:RU4T 9 1 3 J.| H-Pulse motor hracket ) o 1_‘!__ ]
Lo [KU4701 0 Pulseaotor :103-8930-0111: e ' N
LU I HH4 81331 pulse moter covpling iy S
_]2 S — I:.E\:.__m e . - 4
13 KUJ4BGC710 Pulse-:nnler connecting shaft fAT—.BHU.B:.PEQIOI-_IiW ' 1 o
_ KU 4906720 |Pulse moler connecting shaft ‘AT-804. 805 P520) Liad_ § g i o
HB3 20073 | Polse moler connecting shaft AT 305, P320: | i
14 Hex. sockel bolt WM& <22 i
15 ey nut M6 B ll B
|
e |
i
|
_ |
- I i
1 - f
| .
__+. S .
! :

From the library of SuperioTSg\ng Machine & Supply LLC

Wwww.supsew.com



iy Pa'atogzgadﬁ drive mechanism (HDirection) I—1 P =52 (0—

B804-M804
moneL BEAT 806-MB0B8-YS—
808-M808

From the library of Supeﬁ6r4§e"vVing Machine & Supply LLC
WWW.SUpPSew.com




41 Pantograph drive mechanism (MH-Direction) I — @ p=520
ITEM L IST N g DESCRIEIPTI OGN 0Ty RE M A R K
KU 450342 HFantograph orige peint miagnel bracket 1
2 AG052C26 Vagnel W-i02 o o
3 HP4SB T ;au.a';T;{] bearing pin & ssy i Sl
¢ HP4H RIS " Guide r?‘_ _LJ.Hal'I]lR' pin 2 ss;m_.'H . | N
3 !KI\‘48?8?1 H-Roller base-Rear'. - . - 1
—— e L - . e - -
b'HP-182.‘J5fTJ§RDHer oinoassy A 2
T K\ 4 828 %0 H-Rolier JHSP_.FT’L‘III" _1_ B o ]
g ~( \. 1430061 Rallmb:ase fell 1'.'JU_.>; dbxa - 3
b ! :(T—l & Sr— 4 7 H-Menber connecting channel 1
! AN 8_3 -:_ES__'U‘“—T H—_m_e_r_ cennecting channel - ] )
S ABO2008 3 "l'iming belt 00852500 - 1
B I HP 482040 Tining helt rack «oM . 2 I ]
—12 , HHA1 81 870 Pulse mator connecting shaft collar , L
_J '_,(\__1;.:_2 -D l 0. ' H-Guide reaJ putley bracket ]
4 ‘ A00D1] 1 J |NLL(1](‘ hearing TLA 20i6 . 1
| _a _Il" 4 82 } [ .E’_é-r.]_tng-';ph driving pulley <®ear: §3M - 1
—1“-3_ 'Fl-lhgl_l_J 20 @19 Clamping T — : . N o
T KU4 6 D_fT_U ~Flate nut M3 . R 2 |
18 MT460240 RS-001 Rracket 2
LB OAQOEZ0EZA S\HEL}J_-RQ ._I.Jl S o 2 . o o
_5 3 "_;{“Z\-:' 4_8“3 ?'0 H-Guide Tail basc
21 ! KNA182230 I-Guide frnn[ pul! mmrgpt— ____iw : . ) ]
- P S - ]
zz'Kl\'4834au;wcumpra1|Lce I 2
23 | HH4 81 %41 “-Tlmtng pu]]s*} sha { S : i o ]
24 {HH4 3 2110 Pulley shaft bolt cap L
25 ' T . Hex.balt M= 23
24 il B 4 8 '-f‘_.Q_H [] Pantograph driving plll-[;-}" Front: §5M : 1
“2; T A0l 2032 il E- ang T 10 S i S ]
2 2 " Flush serew Wix6 ' ;
............. e . S R _
24 Truss screw M3» 8 ! :
L . HB:_EJJI M~ 30
__.3‘_' i ) H(’!( secket bolt  M3xE - - o
32 I Hew m]t b S _
23 “Button bunl_t-_ e i | o
34 Hex, sockel set screw Yox3 S l o o
35 Hex.sockel bolt  Wexis o _
36 ' }]ex.sucuk[’t balt M8~ Z0 _
_3_T+ o Hex. socket holié \’5;?]7_ o I o o
3“8 ‘ !He\c.suck:t Yolt  Mi~ig - ) '
g_r.__ . .__._____._______.i e o — - i S
40 ! - L Flush sorew \U g N
I ______ ._}___. — — _J;___— _
| |

From the library of Superior é%vﬁng Machine & Supply LLC
WWW.SUPSew.com

S1B 8, 100



@ P

12 Pantograph drive mechanism (H-Direction) II--2} P=350+ P=450—

a7 8

04-MBO4

a8
monel BE AT s0e-MBOB-YS
proO8-M80B

From the library of Supericr &eWing Machine & Supply LLC
WWW.SUpsew.com




42 Pantograph drive mechanism (H-Direction) 1l -

; o change the LiST No by machine type) P=350 - P=4

ITEME LtST Mo 6CESCRIPTI1I QN a Ty R E M & R K
L iKC480 29 I'.‘ H '\11’nbvr [LHHJ“.,llHS channel 1
[ _'3_:_ Agol0CE Boa ing 52377 1% ___ e z ) o
T KCes02E0 fuide rail besting shelt : o
._.__1_;?6--1_ 87 2 .l noH Stide pdck hase 2 S
_u HH4 312 3”[.] WT]mmT) _ _1 o )
& ;ﬁ.C 4 708% U___{]I'ﬂ’hg belt ’a\,I-\ . o - o H -
__T }-i’jl 4803 1 I Slide pack -FH‘.-';‘.’!\,.‘{I;_ o - .4 N
__“8- ' N H-Pulse motor .r:;nnecling shaft sel S 2 ]
| G ; H }14'" E;“]“P_ i f]a;n; : 12 o N o B
[ 1o i KC4a0323cC .Gui_d_;ra:i-] ._Sﬁi[ﬁ .-ISU-E,_:' L Z o ___
_]. | K L1 70 B-r'l L 'I:iming bell shafliladl:
[ ' KC4705%0¢  Timing belt shaft 13017 T
_]“-3_ KTrTmﬁ_G QHE ‘ Bearing husing - o Z -
_13 A9D L UL'.J'I “Braring -:]Bq Log’ P
T.*,— (CiT062¢C ?ﬁi]ng pulley adjust collar . a
13 ! KC470h5 3 [ i'[']m]ng ptrllL‘{s ML - 5'7l]°> T’\ 16T - |
_1 .6 TK Ca70820 l [lamp gﬁ ]2 o o R ]
-inKN-l!SfJTQ !HGu]de r'nihast’ i B _ 1
1 & : KCI1&80270 T]mut.é_ .pullt}) ﬁhaft FT_(;-[-]“l : ' L S
19 | KC47054C Tining pulley MM -5233 3 - !
21 : HHa4 28041180 T]mln_é{m_ﬁ"ulln\“;hafi hus.._trm_ o !
21 A8 212052 E-Rlng.“-_;-i.;:' 1
:z K[J 460 3 T2 .H Pantograph origin magnet hrachket 1
23 VB 052926 Maguet M -il']') i 1
24 1KC4a80320 Slide pack gulde ra]] 4ﬂDu ; 1 -
9 .5 KC__-i 1230 H Lenter gu1.r1_('mb_ﬁ.;’ COver ¢ R_"- - k 1 N B
26 KC142630|Table adjust plate N 2 2
_2 -T . K(_,_l 512470 | H-Center guide rall hase 1
-;S AL 32024 | Switch RS OC1 2 N
2 . KU46 %3049  H-Pantograph crigin point rail "H-Cenier front: 1 T
30 __}\igf}é .:."_3 .'—-Plalv nol M3 2 o )
3 . KU 48 C 3 8 I’! l_ﬁ_ﬂﬂ_l Bracket ._H-Ef‘nler front: Z
32 KC 48028 !H-Center guide _—_2 I ]
_E_é ’ KC4 81360 Hlenter guide sme cover -'L'm. 1 o
'R C Flush serew Mixe R a
_3“‘_5—‘“-”‘_ !Hex.socket bcl_T Md =< 8
38 l !ch._sonks!t talt  Mix12 : 1
3_7_'___ Hexosacket bolt Mo 13 o
3 ;’[;l.-e.x-.-.soc.k;[_ .hgl-{ HII!\:'I;XBG B o |
34 IHM sacket Lolt ®MAx15 o i o
4G i H;‘.\ nut-.'t';S o o o B
4 CHex.bolt Mdwos o - o
42 HE-!.:X:SGCth hD]_!_ MR 20 S _ N
"4_3 R Hex. socket bolt \iuY s T
4 4 Truss screw M3»<o- S T - B
RN

Wwww.supsew.com

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



12 Pantograph drive mechanism (H-Direction) 1 — 2

P=350 + P=450

0DESCRIPT | 0N

o Ty

R E

A

R K

Truss screw Md ~ 0

" Hes. sackat boit M~ IC

e Hew. socket bolt  Mex2o ] '
is Sceew M3 <25 |
49 T B ‘ Hex. Sﬂae_t_bolt ;E;_C o
50, "L Hex, socket bolt  Wx 19 B N ]
_5. KNasRODE .- Rail base felt 100> 38~ & 3
i
— - |
- _ | —
i G . __
,
|
S _ -
|
o |
______ B - | ~
_ T
— ] . o - |
i - -
— _
|
!
i
_ S o I

Wwww.supsew.com

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Sup'EIySBL_C

C1E R 100



(3 Pantograph drive mechanism (V-Direction) [I—

804-M804
mopeEL BE AT s808-MBOB-YS —
BaOB-M808

From the library of Stupetlor Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Wwww.supsew.com




13 Pantograph drive mechanism (V-Direction) I

ITEM: Li8T i} DESCRI PT I DN EU'TY E M A R K
! EFIPIHSE 1 . Guide rail bearing pin a ssy B 1
z EF4a33rta0 ujdﬂ ral_l_bearmg pin 2’ ssy S ) T
[ 3 kNas {ir 6 Ra-ll base_f;!_l 199 33 4 o B ]
4 KN462¥00:iy-Rotler base 530 B §
) 5 CHP I E2952 HRoller pin a’ ssy 5\ S ; 1
—_G—_—H_}-J:_B_-_gfi_-ﬁ ETiming bett rack M- . N -
_-? ! A9DzZ0 E«U} I Timing hélt A0S0 . 1 B ]
8§ :HF48291C \ [iunle rail L=1080° o 2 N
[ e H_H 18 1 831 Pulw mntnr coupllng 1 | |
PENIEE 130 V-Timing belt shaft : o
[ HH4s1980 | @14 rlamp}_n_g : ' I S
12 HP48 '2“ 90 |Pantf}graph dIl\]]lg ]JUHP} 'Rear S"J'M | I I
L3 KU47T01030: ¥-Pulse motor b[dtl’el“ o - S 1 ll -
14 ,A90110673 \Itedle boarlny TLA 203 1
1 5 HI—l 1 8 X 9 ?”C;__Pulse motor cannecting shaft collar o i )
16 | KN183410 i\.- Guide rail base Stroke 35[]-_. o S 1 h
KN4 83420 V-Goide rail hasc ‘Siroke 460 ' 1d _
[ _‘_K[_II_B D-‘- :'1.0 “V-fuide rail base {(Stroke 5220 i 1 [
LT KUA ""Um";md"fj |\-'-Guide rail base bracket {Streke 3350: ol i N
KL 470480 | Y-Goide rail basc hracket i'Str.oh'e 480 l__
_‘_KL-I 70400 ! V-Guide rail base bracket Slr-@-_ﬁ;‘-am l ]
18 A301205¢%2 .E.-.R!?ng Q'] o o - 1 I
14 |4 828380 ; Pantograph_ drn[’pulle} Fronty 24 .1
_.2 J|HH4 82110 Pulley shaft bolt cap ; I ]
201 [HH4 81991  Tining pulley shalt e - ]
2. 2 I KN45D2311 ‘u Panmgraph origin point magnet brackel |
2 3"5\;552 226 :Magnel M-:02 o
_2.-1'KU-13"39—-0iP1ato nut M3 [ N _ B
2”?_-“'.%”[‘ -1._(‘_;_ 40 F_F-iS_ [].[1] R-rne.t-rket Y 1
25 TABO052024 fbh']tch RS-001 1
—Z_JI . o %Hex,sﬁcket bolt Md=E 5 i ]
24 3Hex noi M5 _ i
| 24 |Hex socket bolt M3IxéE
a0 [ ress serew w3xs
_3 1. l Hex 5_;;:-;91 E;:lt MZ e 20
1z " Hex.socket bolt M4~ 15
_g 3 o 'H_e) socket hnlt I*.1;><1__,_m o - _ ]
34 o _.Hex..socket set screw Mo § ]
55 Hoxbolt Mexw
3“6 Hex. 'JD]I M4 x 23
57 ) Hex.nut M8 S S - _ B o
5 8 - Hex. socket bolt  MRx 20 '

From the library of Superior $éwing Machine & Supply LLC
WWW.SUPSEW.com

SRR ATV



"“e Q 44 Control system (BEAT-804, 806, 808) [—

804-MB04

mooEL BEAT BOB-MB806-YS —
80B-mM308

From the library of Superi_orséeWing Machine & Supply LLC
WWW.SUPSEW.com




14 Control

system (BEAT-804, 806, 808) 1

TEM' LIST e DESCRIPT I ON 0Ty R E N AR K
I {EANO L 3AL ST Contarnler -
— — L - _ — -
2oMT2 21270 SMT Contoruvler fixing base R
3 Kusz:ol1221 CUI][U‘_FBIIQ'F fixing pipe S . -
4 HP.X,.S[]EHH_L“DO_.I_I._;\’-IE_FK 30 o . _‘ i
__5 . E B\. G0 LB E"SDL' Contoral mnther_h_c?-a-;"=_?_5-2J-2.f300.1 . | -
[ 5 EBNOC600 DU Menory board (D3B3 o - Ly N
T EBNGOGL 2D I Sl)"U_.{.:.O-J;[-O}Dl bopard 77020 2100.: o l ' T
__8 EEXNTuC &30 | SbL‘ _.I’.ﬁ-e-r_ .l-a.t}ard STCRO-2200 I
0 FAQ 11086 |BEAT Sofuse braker U] )
1o _EB\T O .4.3_'_5_t;1"p-1'-;|g;r'“motur d}i‘.-er :'."-023_—2;'0' ..... Z
1 l-_i E_E_i\ cosen | SD_L'_ Driver mo!.h_e.r board 7320 :”_[1'—_ —._1 ‘ o
oy Tapping screw Misxon o B
s " E ANDIL5AZ2 : Driver Sou S o N
__-1 l EAMNDID Eﬁl SOS.SUR.BE_Téa-ﬁsformer 1P - o 1 ) ]
B . i % 3 805, 808. 810. Transfﬂrmﬂer f3p: B —-l-— 1
B JA S | 804 Transformer ©iP f B B
15 160 | Bar seiteh - :
16 [KFS530170 EB;!'_;%"‘;‘]T'I_‘C}_I-;RP o ) 7
17 ! KC:s3224a0 iRar switch bracket (57 h . ': ------ _
18 KF530111 PE button s»viic_tl_;ﬁ_ss_lg_-:Rem - Lo L )
! KF330120 . Push botton switch MS313 hreen: I' 1 |_
19 KCa30230 |Bar swileh brackel 10 1 o
20 - K E' 5_3 U1 35C iFush botton sﬁ'.i_t.ch cap P . N
S 1 EBNOOGETO SIX Indicater - 7020 7600° - 1!
2 2 EBNG G_G § & | SMT Iriﬂiijater : '.-'02'3-?550 i _ I o
73 :E BNJ 06O SM Keyboard :7070 7300- ]! ]
24 [EBNQO7TCG SVT Comterolboard (70207200 I
_.2 A EB_';. .U 07 00 SMT PSU-Voard {7020-7210: : ]
26 | Hes.bolt MBx 15 i L
s | ex bolt Wax:i5 ' o )
2 4  Hex. nut_'db K - _ B )
26 Hex.nat M8 :
i
|
| - -
i
[— - — }
i ;
A - - —_— L

From the library of Superior @evﬁng Machine & Supply LLC
WWW.SUpsew.com

CLReg. 100



44 Control system (BEAT-MS804, M806, MS08) I —

B04-MBD4

mopEL. BEAT 808-MBOG-YS —
808 -MBOB

From the library of Superior S&8wing Machine & Supply LLC

Wwww.supsew.com



4 Control system (BEAT-M804, M806,M808) II
ITEMELIST Nn.. DESCRIPT I ON COTY R E M A R K

DoEANC T VAT SEAT. STH. SDU Set ) l

¢ MT=Z 1220 51X [‘..nn‘.urn]er fising deE . 1 S o
3_ KLz 1 za 0 ST_..\'_ ffnnturn]rzr lixing specer i o ——1_ -
B 1 KL’I--jE-__‘__l_E il (Inntorul.t'.r- fixing pipe - . S 1 R N
:__]:B NG1&30 ;\-1?[?[][]. A5 dnch FOD ©7021 1136 - 2 - |
- -L*- CEBXNOCO3S 20 SO Contorol moth.ér_haard .."Elz.fi—zéi_ﬂf:n: N
| ?._IEB N©1420 SO Memory board DABE. T ]
8 CEBNOO220 SDUControl beard 7020-2100° N o I i -

5 BN OGS 20  SDU Power board “TOEL 22000 1

MTCO0 HDD 70L1-3 13" 1

3]
fo]
P
L)
(&)
(5]
=

1_1 E B[\ [NV, 4.‘_ Stepping motur L]r'a‘.-'er_"_.‘_.;JQD—QSCD- ) . z T o
- _. - S - . e - .
12 EBNGO S # SOU Driver motker board :T0Z00 Z700: 1
13 EBXNCOCD G -l_f"| M'."C'E‘.U_EE]“D" fontorol board (TOU1-0019 . 1. _ N
_] ,1 ; e (. R ——— - e e ____ e e ——
s EANOCZ2OAZ 8C4 Trensformer 1P R
__ EANGZ . A‘il BCESUR "_-'r_a-ns!'c-rrner LIPE . o 1 ' o - o
EAND 2 2A35 ! R06 805 Transforner 3P 1
i K F_'J_‘]': 160 ];ar switeh . I ) 1 _ |
b
17T KFS53017C Bar switch cap -2
_l 3 . I\(_Z"J_" n24c .-Har switt‘,h. bracket @S, o l —J _ ]
19 KFs530:1:2 --Push botton switch MS313 de_ _____ o . - ]
©  KF530: 20 Pushbotlon switek M5319 Green L
26 KC55023C Bar siteh bracket il o g i -
2. KF5280:5C Pushbollon switch cap o R
_2 2 EBNGOT 20 STX Mother board 79C20-1300: ) 1 I
23 [EBNCO 680 SN Indicater - 7020-7500" - N -
24 EBNGOT 30 SMT Contorol board 7020-1200: |
_z S, EBNCODT 4_E STX Reyﬁoérd CTHEG-LL00s ) I ; N |
B : EBNCLSAO BEAL MO00. STX. SDU Set Lo N N
_2 . L o i1 \j{n__— e — . I L ]
24 Hex, nut ME I _
ZT_ S fex, scgk;t. bolt M3 - | 1
33 : s Hex,nutl M€ o o
‘ 31 g Tapping screw M4 =20 T i - T
59 TG 11006 BEAT Vofuso braker N T ]
23 GOHICZDS BECS-85P 14 juch i - 1 B o ]
[0 FaG 11112 00D BECS-P WK-Mouse 5 o | -
. 35 CBNC U510 Moo P.(-e.?!.;bnard _un't :._'.l_.[]"ll‘-]'(—.][]l_-,: o - l - |
—*]6_ \ BN U.--B' 30 hi'.TiIEUU Power source woit 70129013 1 o T

CBNGO T 70 MTCOD Monitor [SF board (TCLI-TOIT:

E
E
E

T EBNoOoO0OS§40 Lomnector huar-r] CERLL-A500° ' 1
‘ E
E

SBNG DA D MTODD CPL Board ¢ R1-nald

40 EBNOLG20 000 Mouse-091 board 7Cii-113C o
©1 CEBNGD S8 3D MO0 1N OUT I.F board (700 1-420C: S
4 . JR— - + PPN ——— N —

: l :
42 | EBNCOT A0 YTO02 HDD IF board  F011-C0L6- !

IR L

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC
WWW.SUpPSew.com



18 Control system (BEAT-M804, M806, M808) II

I TEM LIEST No.

DESCR I PT I ON QOTY R E N & R

13 EBNCILE

14 EBNTODOLD

C U6 Bnard  A211-T050 !

—— - J— — _ - .
N Y — —— !
F i }
i
— J— -
|
i
— — \ —f- R - —_
1
- -} R -
!
i
1

— — ' ]
1

— - _ ; - —

I H
: ' .
! i !
;

I - - i - _ —
| — I - ]
|

; - - _ N |

— e S R - e \ _

|

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Suppl§fLtC
WWW.SUpPSew.com

STRME O




_W @5 Thread cutting mechanism IT

804

804-M
mooeEL BE AT 808-MB0B-YS —
BOB-MB08

From the library of Su?e?’i%r_Sewing Machine & Supply LLC
WWW.SUpsew.com




18 Thread cutting mechanism [

I TEM LIST o | DESCRIPT HON QTY R E W A R K
002 IHo[ar_v socenoid FELZ: v ixE»O I .
_ 58008 Rotary splengid 3 EL23 33x 3 &~
3 KC2719670 Sulenoid slay 1 :
5 | KN2Z7165 ] 'Eecentrie stopper .2 :
5 KXNZT 5651 Stopper eccentric cover . 2
___l________.___,__. - J— ——— L e — - |
B OKC27 1950 Salenoid lever B oo
___i._. - - - _ JE—
TORCEZTUEA0 0 Solenoid lever A o1t
8 CKL270330: brive rope '
3IKC27 1041 ‘onecting clamp o
id i KC27 14031 Hook drivieg rod ; [
z. ; e - - - : — 4
LI KC271021  Hook o
— — . —- e - . . . — — ]
12 KC2 71000 | Seedle knife turret shaft |1
— 1 . . Il _ =
o | - . !
13 1 KL27T0380 Throatl plate o1
[ L —— i — ; ]
TOH9 60 Fixed knife 1
71220 Llower thread support stay (lpper” CMP ! |
71191 Llower thread sepport stay lower: £¥P
' Hex, nut M4
1 & : Flush screw M3 =3 ;
19 KC2709 80 Fised katfe sel screw ! !
- . . . . |
20 KCzTnoezO iLuw:"r knife ) 1
21 AQD13045 Wave washer (Wi | v
2 KCZ270570 | Lower Knife turret shaft : 1
+ . t —— R . ——— C———— i | —_ —_ -
23 KCZ2064 : Rotatiag hook hobbin case holder position bracket | L
| e .
24iKN‘271{1‘lU|CuELerfixing plafe . 1 i
25 KNZT7T1602 Upper knife T
— . " [ - —_——— ——— - . —_— . -
28 AD012GC7 |Screw |
27 A9 3212114 bl Bush <MBOSOS-1OFDU: 2
28 KC27 1120 Lower knife driving lever tupper: |
2% KCZ2711CT0 bLower koife driving rod 1
3C . KC271130 | Lower knife driving lever ‘lower: ol
'_3 1 KU27001 0 Lock counecting bar clamp : !
32 Hex.button bolt M35 :
33 . Hex.socket bollt M4x1§
- - - - _ | A
34 | Pan screw M35
35 KL2Z7T7034%0 Throat plate a'ssy 1
36, FHex.socket holt  MdxR
57 Hex. mut M3
38 Hex. socke! bolt M2 .0
34 Hex. socket bolt  M3x5 i :
. e o - - - : i — ___|
! . ;
|—— + —_— _— ———— [ | II —
! !
n I _ :
i

From the library of SuperiorS&8ving Machine & Supply LLC

Wwww.supsew.com

LB R HIO



P
\ay

' Thread cutting mechanism [[—

804-MB804
moDel. BEAT 806 -MB808-YS5 —
80B-MB0S8

From the library of Supeﬁ"orS%eVVing Machine & Supply LLC

Wwww.supsew.com




36: Thread cutting mechanism [] {N=needle 0 ty)

ITEMD LIST M DESCRIPT I 0N 0 TY R E M A R K
1 Truss screw M3 - 6
2 : Hex. socket boit  M4=1Z

3 Hex.not M

1 Hex.mut M3

Z i Hex. socket set screw My B

d —- L e e - -t — |
|

A4 18 i

5 Truss scrow i :
B S CSef screw (SYeB1 4D |
8 ‘ ) Hex. sacket bolt _\14><1':’] o o i
4 P;.an-screu.:. -Mc’,x 3 , : o | N
10 ADGEEO018 Rn“tary s.n'.e-ﬁ;id (ARRAT.B-34x 3 x & » 3 ° Drﬂngé 1 T n
1 K.L 2 ?I noe ".-.-.'"Thread awzy base - - 1 |
(12 Hex. socket bolt  M3x® o o !
13 KL270150 :Eccentric cover S _ 2 |
_.1. 4 '. KI_‘Z_’.’U 14 G | Stopper eccentric Z .
15 KLZ270101 |Thread away ha_uk |
1 5 ‘ KL-.E’”? L ld 0 i lever connecting pin S . bz o
1T KL276120 Comnenting plate ' N ]
tE KIE_T c1ree ;Thread av.'a”}- so]ennid lever | i .1 .
tE | KL2FCZ60 ;Swttch stay o 1 R
29 |AB052028 | Linit switch Rs-g0z I
21 | KL27T7EC 0__9_1 h'.l'h.reatt an.n:. hook guide 1 :
22 B Truss sorew  M3x10 J: - S
3 TKC2T7CT76 1 i Thread suppart apron UF a’ssy ¢33 1 :
KG 2 TE76H 0“ “‘:'t-lul;e“ad support a_.pr{m LG a'SS}'_{T';- 1 ,
_2 4 |KC27G282 | Thread support apron £5) |
PRG2 702682 | Thread support”apron LT . o —1 N
251 KF235G580C | Take up lever ceramic 2
_é 8 KG270310 Tt;rpad suppart pin o sl o T
2- T” KC2 ?. .n .3“0 ] .”Tﬁread sﬁ.p[.m.rt clamp o PAx]
28 KC27027% 1 |Sapport spring R gN’Xl . |
29 IKC270292 | hread snpport block NxL
56 KL270 GDGJFixing ba-ss-e-.“m o ! l ‘ -
i1 KL2700¢%20 fThread suppart slider o1
32 KL270010 Slide base o
F3TKLZT003D []ri\'in.é plate I 1 S ]
24 A0G120586 E-Ring (&3 . 4 -
35| KL270040 Lever turret pin : I
as i KL2T00350 . Solen.oid lever - . o - l”‘ S
37T !KL270060 Lever connecting plate 1 o N
38 KC270400 Thread support lever spring !
38 KL270070 GSolenoid Stay_'mm- . . T i o N
4D I KC270101  Solenoid pin : : ]
41 |A90860 I3 : Keep sofenoid 'ZQTDSN-RIOSL‘? o |
£2 [KL 27940 Thread hanger plate rotary shaft Lo S
-4 31AS01 3045 " Wave washer ii'f“'liil.'a\-' o o R ]
C1B R, LG

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC
WWW.SUpPSew.com



16 Thread cutting mechanism II

ITEM LIST No. DESCRIPTION QTY REMARK
44 [KL270430 Thread hanger plate fixing stay 1
45 [KL270420 Thread hanger driving pin 1
46 [KL270440 Rotary shaft fixing stay 1
47 |KL270400 Thread hanger plate CMP 1
48 Truss screw M3x7
49 Truss screw M3x4
50 [KL270450 Hook guide plate 1
51 Hex, nut M3
52 Hex, socket bolt M3 x 8

-60 -
From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC
WWW.SUPSEW.COmM




i1 Thread cutting drive mechanism [—

804-MBD4
Mopel BEAT saos-MBOB-YS —
808 -MB0OA

From the library of Su_peﬁbr”Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Wwww.supsew.com




47 Thread cutting drive mechanism I

1TEM LIST DESCRIPTI ON Ty R E M A R K
1 "KC2714406 Drive service cover
2, KC?3041 0 .Lcmk connecting rod o ] o
__4T4 3035 lf_“ .Hex.cnnnecting bar L i i
Hes. socket bolt _\{&23 o N
] _’, AGO: 200'_2 .Unihall joint RE-3 a 1
68 TKC .?.__:3_.0__1—8-_6 Collar d[l_ o . 1._. o
i -? :K_C”’E__T: (! 4 G Motor ]erprm o 1 o
SIKN272350 Drive pin o ) ! ]
g . Hex, suck; setoserew Mo g o B o
LG FPKC271 172 Drive cam o N 1 N
L1 KC2TL135 1 Metor 1e;-r_“t_.ur_r_eul-_shafL | o
| 1z A_E]_O 5-2 0o :_MICTD .switr.h V-0 2233 ]
I3 Truss screw  M3Ix1s ‘-{“5>< 2] _ ;
4 EHex,sncket sel scf-e;'.-..hié_XB - _ o T ) o
13 K 2_.";'_1“1-6 2_—"-.’».10101; .hrac ket ) 1 o o
1 & |__ IHex‘ nut M8 ) :
[ KCc27ia !.'Zlolur specer b ; ]
13 | A0065024& Reversibtte motor RI!.1']E;\8E’E.'\A:'BHH KT 1
- 1 @ . Hex, socket hu]t_-_LiF;XSCI B o o i
270 N _TScrew. M4 <8 . T B o
21 !-Hex.nut ME ]
22 KN2T7T1 V12 ::\1nlnr bracket cover - [ |
- 23! " | Truss screw HS_X_G_ B o B
24 : Pan S(‘.réw M5 < 85 o N o
25 [KN2Z 72800 Drive lever callar N
28 : Nut WL 44 T 1
|
L S —
: -]
— | |
| =
. | .
! |
|
! | . _ _ | i
SR8 G

From the library of Superior é%vﬁng Machine & Supply LLC

Wwww.supsew.com



[TEM

L | Yo PAGEN

ITEM

No.

ST

5T

. PAGE No.

o

0

5

1 000 6 |

A9

[ ]
[ SR |
“. =g
10 e
[ ] pla)
™| o
o= | =
[t | ™1
[ R (R
o= | =
[wp] fat ]
1) | -
s BT
!
o | oo
[
=~ | 1=
R —
le | =
o | =
—_
= g
o o
| T

[

| | |
i i : “ :
ol =r|—|—= || —|m w0 +ja|lel—|cnjin|e|o|-|c|o|o o|— su|o|—=icd|m o]t o
o1 [} Jowmp | ot | =t — | — ot | et |t e | e | oa | = | —_| —_— = [~ TS T I NI ~5 B PN [ I S et S =N
. ||.‘A... — ..n| o I _. i | _ ]
i H !
1 . H . .
o oo o o|lo|lam|wla|lo ol=lolwrle. ) o|leoiwlo|lw|o|w|w|lo|lw|o|r|lo|lcal==lro|w| |+ oo
[de] . [l [am] L [l ) ) ! o2 ] L L L1 () L [ ] L L L i L [ o] (K] (e i L L Lo [Egn N Fe [ g o (] (1] (K L L (k) Ly 19 [N
B T T T 7 : | ]
oo oo | —loaie o i | i || e | e nﬁ._n,un_dﬁd mioc|lolc|lo|lecla|loaclele ol clo|lalc|lo|lo|lo|c|le o
e E =R R Bl R TR R -5 I ol Al I ol ol ol 1 ol -l I ol Il (R 4B o I o BT Yo i = B B [N B e B - R I TR P I~ I (S~ "R i I B RS B
D Do e o | O o _ o [ e o e i b Y T B B O R T R O Rl Y T o S = o T I Vo S o T (Y g T I W Y b T Y of v O T [ o Y o T [ o oo Y v O [ Y o o S e T I R Y T I S B e
M [WOe @D S| I = s MM N e o | o|e|lo|la|lo|lcio|lo|ls|o|le|lo|o|leo oo |ocio|o
Wwoan o s e | o |lo o|lolas ol cloo o|lciololas|o|la|lolola|lo|lojo|loclo|lo|leo ojo|o = o=
. H i i
— L — 3 r M - - 3 * - r— re " - — Co * r— - b= L * * L] * . * *
A R = = R A A D A B DA A B Bl I B B B Bl Bl Bl B 7 Bl Il Il NPl Bl B ol Il B Aol D A A Bl 2
e L == B =CI = = (e oB o I o o I ol I o o o ol R - il s ol N so B o o ool Nanl s sl Neo RN un BN eca R Nac ) ool Naol Waal Was ) NaalyaalFaa i fas R Naaliya sl aal
| | | | e e e | () Y| Y| Rt |G L | ) L | i | | fnd | fmd | R | e e oo | ey | |y |t (g | | | ) | M | f i) |
| ' .
— U —— e . . JU SR Y A R . I o U S . I R N . - .
: : 7 . - u . |-
. 1
eI R e L I B B == B = [ =~ =T I T B S B B B BN I P B S B == S F T == B Y T = =0 =" = SR U == IR R B e e e =R R R =)
. ! ' ' ! : : : '
— eI R —_ —, (==l - B N ol N T e I Y R N e e e N B e o oy e s | — el
| : : ! i X
o B : - ; _, Y A AN SV [ (N A - s
! : _ m _
= BUU_U 2+ || o | | oclo|le|lwo|o|lo|le|lojla|o|w|o|lelw|rioc|lo|lo|o|ole olo|mlio ca|ax
[ Eaw} e | o L] _ [ o0 =T L 372 ] fag] ] o gl o1 17 Lot | o2 - {Hgv] L ] [} flav) [Ngv) L] ] [an¥ | | [ 153 utan ] L) [t ] -t 100 - [Ww] -t
| l o
_ | | _ !
— = m e | = e [T i = | n|a| | m|o| | = | = ||| D | u| e
| ! , !
I . H H N
SN N | T WD = R | DT e oo S lo o | ™M (win o e = s s S [ e e | @ | | @ e
o o|loloo|lo|lo|lo|lm | D|lololo o _,UanUUUUU0091111“12000_000100
; i
eIl Bl Han B o aa Bl B B I B IE= I = B B T (R I e I X N I N T A I R I (el B [N O R RN O I N RN B e I N I N I N R N (e B e T Bz S N R == T IR TR [ I
H 1 :
1"1 el B B T B R T I B T R T I R e T T T T ISR [y ppevay R R R (R [ e T Iy WGy IR SRR R e T T T TR oS T I T s T W S I W
; | : :
SClolo|lo o | Sic|lo|lSio | o |o|laejlo|lo|s|lolo|lo|looo|lo|lo|lo|lola|lo|lc|lo|loo|lo|lo ololale o|los
I H i
aiaolo|lo alaoalala|lecla|lacala|lcajele ool ool aoaaoatalalcla | ealao!lo 9_999999
i : i !
Ai.ﬂA\iA"AAAAAA.AAAMA Ol I I o ol [ ot T ol o I ol IR ol [ o [ ol - ol I o IR off R o [ g A“AAAAAA
| i : | : .

From the library of Superio_rSEeQWlﬁg Machine & Supply LLC

Wwww.supsew.com



[TEM

hY)

L 18T

ITEM

PAGE Na !

D

T

EBNIOD

S

' PAGEN |

0

9

0

3

5

2

4

L

0

4

7

con | an
% | oo

|

!

;m.

|
=
==
=)
T
= | =
e by
R
/M3
janj o
[ W R &
| o
(o] a2
| e
,UMU_
w -
t— b
oo
U“U
L
m =
SN EY

2

EBNO O

L

8 3

0

2306

LB

2

o

5
EBNUOOS 30

7

= o= | T
_.JW_D - | = %
_........__3 - L L—
- = famven ) [ s |
_11 -+ | = | = -
bl I e | [N | n/._“_n/u
Tlmym| = e
IT|=] | D=
i
1— oD -t i | T..__
[l ] fdw] [ o | [
[ e 15 _3._.:\_.. (B
[ B e o T [N i T e |
A A T o B e B e T e
[l O e fn} = 11..
| 2= =0 == D_
L2 N E | A
Mmim mim|im
0 @ m

)
0

3
3

10080

2

. _3 - .

0
0
0
0

1
2
3
4

EBNO 13
| EBN 01

B

0

9 0

d 04

9

HB

1

[ Ban)

2

[Lp)

3

i)

EBXNOL

L
—
[+ o f B |
Ly | o
[l g um)
= o s
" N |
e} —
T -+
[N ] oF
jas] i om
i
;
i
F
[ et
[ e}
(L] L
=
[Eqn g el |
| e
— |
==
s
[may aa)
[Sappel]

]

1096
Lo96 ¢

1

FAOL

FAN

 HB

8
g

9

0 28 0
9 0

0

P

3 2
1

6

2

2

2

2

- HB

{

FASY

i
H
9_2 — | mlen
mT oo oo | —im—
!
|
i
uon e om | | 2
clolo| | o
— ™~ |.1m—..| —
L [ o = o
=lom|los|las|lo
R N -SR-S
elio | m | =
saRNasRNs s NsolRan
jaioll il o ol Ranifie w
o ..r...m1|.|||.|.|.l..l..l| _——
i
3w2 — o
!
Sien | o | ex | oo
o [pe¥ | | s | [t |
I
=} UMD = | —
LT T S I S
— | = = [ ONT O
olo. o|la|o
calemion|en |
INR ISR R
mMm M BWB
LT = T|ZStm|
]

— i
-,
o o
— L)
e [ |
ot o
= o=
oy o
o o

!
= T

i
= I
1 —
—_ —
x oo
oo
= o
—_— ]
P L]
= o
o2 o3
™6
oM
o0 .

0

7

CHH 3306

Y
0

HBZ2 30331

30

0B
HB 2

1

0 8

3

L HH 3

0

3

71

8

3
3

H

HB 2303290

HB

[

3

1

0

3
3

=

30401

2

e oo
=
[ 3] -t
= . —
oy oo
o :
o0 o
=
Z T
T T
i —
—_ —

i
= _ =
oy iooa

_
||_||..
- _ =)
—_ 2N
= o
ez | oo

S
unias
T | =

[l |

C

CHH 18

T
[l I I~ B b ;U_].J.u
— — = 1“]. oS |
1
-l o oo [maloo || e
= |+ |yl | -
JL - S

pal Rl R R =R
o T.m_roOOOOJ,.
11]1__1 11_11
00000000_00 2 ool os
HHHHHHmHH
anfl Bonife of ol ool il = ol o
fom-T - 30 (oSS BT B R I do- S T N "
333m333.3 o
e e B - B (e Y N TS e s T
345_7.1),._..,)11
e B R BT RT R e
ool oc|lo|le oo
w/unﬁn/_mnz_ [nN I ] 9_2_
, .
Moo Maim Qe
=i <ol = wliteo Be sl e ofile of =8

1

6 9

1

-

- | = |
n,.u“n/_ —

i

I
oo |
1_.._..J ™

|
ﬂiﬂu =
il

i

a1 e e
00_00 [=is]
i._.m,,..... [N}
“_H al
=R =

!
9,_1.. [~
~ oo | i~

@

:
w - | =0
e | o
[ 3 N T N
sl panea
avi Ry s

From the library of SuperTér%eWing Machine & Supply LLC

Wwww.supsew.com



FTEM

N0,

ST

L

KB ?

ITEM

PAGE No

N

T

_ P__s\_ GE o

2
2

[t

0 0
J oo

3

&

2

K B

1
l
]

4
4

2
o

H P
HP

KB

0

3

3006 0

2

I~

2

6 0 3

]

'KB'ZS{J_U 0
30080

K B

2 3

8

!

HP 2 11

241

H P

2

0100

2

KB

(=S IS u/_mqun/_ [ T T =N
i :
_ﬂmnu D — o |- || 2=
—loalen | = o= —~]—
e U_U.nu oo o
R \J_))n,., e || -
o1l e namn/_._../. o || e
m mim|xs moolos s
R AT PR A Py e
z . N .......l.l.._ 5 - —_——
]
AR
e 1|..l1 = a0
“..I. : — — | o m_n/_
:
: !
mﬁfu o] [N | o | ] (] [P | H_.-I._x
crLon e | oo |on oo | e
. | 1. .
an__..U = = Uiﬂ, = o —
1
ol =lim = |in e
L TR B I T e SR T
Rl B R R T S
| oa|ouica e calc 3“3
e A e | e | A ol e
anhfond MT HﬁH = H“H

o -
=

“
||.._'|.
=~ R
Lot B e
=
| _ [
- | =
o=
- =T
[N RN
jaajuyan
A o
| o

P
[~
[ I
=t -
oo
o | =
[FaRie=1
0 |
[T
[Ar T~
s A
= 7 =

KB 2
KB

1

3
4

0
i

1004
1005

2

i

KB

9

[

4

399

1

33

H P

@ | w
pomd | —
9._“2
e oo
==
1~ | =
= |
= o
- -
2.2
K_K
e
o1
-
[T
- o=
=
w o
— —
e
oy
.P.iD..
jmai R

|

$0060

=S I |
|
I
i
= | o
S| e
==
=T
TRt
[~ IY]
anlg el
PRI
A
=
(]
R
onoon
|
_
ol
Um.q._.
- =
.I.".I
oy o
[ I~
o A
T |=

i b
@ =i ||| |io|v]—-|m o
— _n/;né 7_ —_
[ S R

_

| e o | o] @ o o |ot|=riwo |
o e em RN I S I )

. _ m

l.||.lm ||_r... . R . ”

H . |
ololo o|lo|lo|o|= U_U oL = | ==
...J...-,J_nb — | et g [ e 171 — | Tl...J.
_UW.U Lo = == 9_9_9 S ien | o co
[T el o ) s e I s R e e I e R o B T B o S e
L L 1, — — e p— — amn f— l"l [es]
Lt N I ) ?_71_11 11_1 —_ e | o oy ] — | —
QMM m ool CT.U SRS IS ISR SRRS
| e KTn e KT“ e || x| x|
WD | || e o amlon | — e e
T o~ — o = =

S _ A

= oo c1loo ol oc | e 007,1.;._ Zm_uo [N}
oo (] (L] - e} ..|1__l.|v_4u1 L -t 10 _L..u”....i 17

[ I‘_||.F”r - _1 .....
o U"U_U = U“Umﬂ Umﬂ S| - o |
= — 4_1,.4. oo e uomnn Lol I
sle @le e|lo|e sle o|lo| o] o
el e N S R N R S E S 2_2 3m3 o
oy |os . oo oo oo | o 88 o) oo_oo 00700 oc
e o e | 4_1._, o | e 4_4 -
P.P_PP_PPPWPPiPPPPP
HM_HH_HHH“HH_HHHHH

2.0 8 4

1

K C

1

1

3 39

HP 18

@ |m oo
fa— —
-1 7T
| = | w m oo
I
.
:
—_— ] — | — | —
— | | e
oo | oo | oo | so
= o] el =
ol [ | N | [N |
— — — —
IGIRGNNS IS
| KHK
- Laum] p ) -
Y| e -
wiw | o _ o
x| e | o
R
i
= _ o|lo o
ol |- —
== | — !
clo|lojo
—_— | e |
t= | o0 | e | oa
i
almima m
panll I ol B

From the library of Superior gsevﬁng Machine & Supply LLC

Wwww.supsew.com



ITEM

t PAGE No, -

No

T

S

l.

| LTCM

PAGEN

Nn.

od e

— | —

0D 8 60

2

[=e B
H Lt I Bt
[zl = =]
Pl R T
— =
[ an i
I— o
L= -
[ I I §
G
o | e
—_
[ s
—_ | —
o ||
Ll e
==l = )
= =
Pt R s |
—_— | —
Lo
a4

-

—

e

1

08 6 0
08 6 0

2
2

KC1 @
K C 1

[na ]

[ ]

[Bpe]

—_ | [ —
oo S0 | oo
[k I VI E ]
o= —
f o S o [ v |
fain S s (Y
o} —_—
= | t—= | =
Lo I I wal® (Y o |
Lo Q
ol o
(R R s
— — —
[ B e L
Lo B )

[T R i
o | WD o0
L ol - al L
[ T R e [ o
Lo I ot I s
— e [ —
(SRR R &)
x|

oo || ot —lin o T._.l - ,.0_3 .I.TZ o u..,m.l_ ™=~ | S| — 1,] D ||| =]
—_— [t R wa B e o | ] e _ . : _3M1.1 [ma¥ ] o= ] .|..1 m
! ;
| :
- S A o e | _
| : [ '
: | : I
oG oh o0 | o0 oo || vl ooy ||| 874 e B R = o olocjo|loo|les|lao|ls o
mlis el |w|lo|lclo|lo|lo'clinleim|mi;m|oe " ed w e | o J..“_U ol e e | e e
. h |
— .I_M_U == alolcle cole cleo|Plo|lae aola|laole ol co|jo|clo = o
o] 4MT. [ B W 4“5 | - 3..4 - _Dmn.u O,.,_T. [w'a] .;UM .I.“.I.m‘l. = E=n S B = p 9_.11m_3”5 — 1_.MnU
ﬂuU“nU —_—_—_- = - |_.J. - | o G..,mo.., e |- | -...z_d..m_a i —= e o= e nhfﬁm.bml N Y
1M.im1 == = - .I.m.l_ = .I.“.I. U_U = “.U U“.U ol o|o .U_ﬂ_ U_ﬂ.w_,.U ﬂ_,_nU Umﬂ
I~ _IWT. (R (PR T S P . _.rMT Srpen | e U | e e i = | 1= T.___T t—~ T.MT. oo, a0 oomnn
_9_ T, e I Y SN zu_nJ alon ez o o |en = | 1..,“1..; R I I e
) ' ‘ ! i ;
OIQI0I0ILIOIC LDV ICIVILIDILILIVIT VIO DO LID|IVILIVIVILIVIVILIL
EAR AR E A A A A A AR E N A T A A A e A A R P R e g g e
U A A A N 1 . I S S B
| :
_3 ralen|mley —|lo o|o|lo| —~]| — U._n/_ s o o= | — | — .I_._.I_ | nlo || e inirio o
—_ e | | e | e [ — 17] el el el Rl il Rl e e B lml — | Lo ..J..mn/._ Lo N e A It |
i i !
-t . _| L I R _ 4 B I S
| m | m
elmlv|laljm o o|lwm|lo So|a| |l oo e o oo clo|le|wv|lo|e|lo|lols
e e B AV I oS I | N — e || e R e M —_ = =i |l || ™ ,..Dm,.h
i
o o|lo|le ooc|lo|o|lo|lo|loclo|lo|lc|o|lo|le|loolo|loclo|o|lolio|s|lae|lo U_l |
o e || ey | || n e e e | n oo | w 5_5 S| == == oo
1 m L 17 e _ 12 L 1 L L (L] [N [ Egul] L e 17 (R [N L _ [ Kae) [ Kl e [Equ] (1] L ” [Eqg] [Is) [Nl el [dw] e -t - — ]
oo |lo nUTU S| o|lolo|lo|la|o U_U olojo o ololclo|loloo|lelalo o olo|oclo|lo
| e l_lm!l —_— | | | — | = |t ot | | | = [ | = | = [ — | 2 n/_“_.../._ Lot I Bl I B [ e |
C_C ] C._C.C iU ILILILIVILILDILDILILD LD IULILIODIL D C__C ISR RGRRE N RS
N 1
ol ol ¥l It ot ol B ol I I e ol ol ol KiK KiK ol I KiK o KT& ol (ol BRI IRl Il S

From the library of Superior $8wing Machine & Supply LLC

Wwww.supsew.com



[TEM
4

0

3

P PAGE Yo
3

[ PR,
1
i
Il

]

1

o,

1038
30160

5T
3093

3

L1

K F

CKF 2
KF 3

"TKF2 405800

K

6

6

2

0
0

4

0

|
l

0
00810
0090

0

(]

R
0

0

200
2
2
2
2
2

2
2
2 s

K L
KL
KL 2
KL 2
K L
KL 2
KL 2
K L
KL 2:

ITEM
L 8

————

g
2

4

S PAGE N

8
g
. Ej. FRPPRR
2

Wwww.supsew.com

3
..3 .

ks

0

0

KC4 803 30
0

0
0
0
0

A,
2
5
5.
4
5
2.6 0
260

2
3
2
2

KCd80 3

KC481230

5 T
1
I

KC4 80
18103

LI
KCd1 803

KC481
KC18

KC4 80

KC

KC4 81
KC4 8

0
f

3
5.
3

S|t | @ | —|w | oo |
—_— — AL B Lo [nt ]
I i - :
w el ole|lm|lo|lw|lo|lalocla|loio|le]- w | e
| mem ||| m|mm e o|o|w|ee|m St e |eu e
| | |
o S|l o o ol |o|lo|—~o|lare|o|al| -~ o ol|le =
w r-|-|lie o wlo|lojo|x|a|e —loi—~|lo|lwle|~|- o] — fen
—_ | | |wlo|o|a clolaim|m|m| | |- o] =
: _ _ :
o o|lolo ocle|lo|lolo|a|~|—. ol clo|ec|os|o|le oo =
R B N R e N Rl e v 1 T S (YY) (PN (g .!_mn/_ o~ o
: :
I e Tl N e e R IR Rl -8 B - -G RN ISR C R [N - I S N F - -V N o
Ly b b | [ OOIOC OV OO OlOlCiu Alalal-
[CJC A KFK MG e g MO | M| |
N == N -l I L I SN S P R o= -+ | =
3 = N = | = =i e | o e el =
i
o S| wio|mw|o|o|le o|o|o oo =y
W e w e | e | e 2_2 NI NS N N I [N I R o
_ : .
—o|lo|o|lo|locic|le|le—~|o|e oo ol o.oc|lo|lo =
w|w|=w|m|m|=ir|em|m = I.T..._, 3= o R e o3
[t I o B et | o I R we I N o —_ | ] [t | it ] bl m -t hrrl -t [ . Log¥ I v | [on I e B [Ean] ¢
—|—o|lo|lo|lojloc|lo|le oo UTU = ol oc|o|o o
oo ||| e || _2un/_ o™ 2w2 ™~ ca | oo || on e
AR R NN T NT T N U N I N - N I 9._2 o od|oa o ea | e | en o
Olo|o|w|u|O| O & e | E | ] | fro | fn [ o | o | = e
ol ol ol o [ ol KWK M| ol IR o P L
! H

0
0

0

3 06 30

8
30640

5

i

From the library of Superi()_rSGgwﬁg Machine & Supply LLC

J
30630

2 30
2
2
2
306

2

KF

KF
KF
K F
K F




1 T
| | | |
- | | | ” | |
PN I el o B e e N R R N Ll B K- R e R el B N = =N =T Y= =T = 2R Sl I B =TS I = - B - R U i B R T e e R ] el i el e R
; ; . ! : I
” ey — o | — [ L - = =N} . —_ ) :
) ' i : ! :
. : i : _ : f
J::.|| ] R . Ll wememened — — . : .. _ PR RN P
= : . . : P o 4
- i i ! : H .
[ o) = 1 ol - (o) [am-R = ) f= o] = ») [= =] jmN | o [ox } [} oo (= ] [=: = T o ] o L) =1 - e . o R o =t - = =] -1 = o) = v e | o0 (ot | [~ =] - | bR w | _ o) — i)
M eI R R R A R R R e e s e o T T B N T R R = — | = = e e N N S S T I [P [N [P (N I B L A= [ [
= | ! :
— =~ oo . olo U_U_lUnUU oDlolmojic|o|lo|o|lo|lo|le o|lo|lolo|loc|lc|lo ciolclo|lao o|mlo ca|oer | oo | -
. : i ' : |
2 ol oo clo s|lg| Dl ||| o rJ.,D I~ |l olo | || @D S jo | — | —oa culor .)7.000 S|~ e | = A | o
= = R o heaal - 11— = ' = = w] o0 [ =) - - - - -1 : - (Rl oo L] | = -] =) oo o0 oo [ ) fam} ) oD o [am] (L T [~ [~ (] - ] oL} ] [e] eI i ]
ol o|lclio|lolo m|oce. mm 233_3333ﬂUUﬁunUnUnUnUWOUﬁU_lI.I_.I l.UnUUnUlilll_lll
= H : '
o | PO T @[O0 00 |00 |00 06,30 0G| | W oo ool el — e e e e ey erise eaf el = | = in 0 0 0 1o an e an
— H i 1
. . . P ' [ [ .- — - Ve ks . PR H. . — .- . s . . . . . -
N VA DA Pl Il VA AR D O P Al D7 I ol =l ol Bl A= e (D e | e o R e 3 [ [ Y e 0 0 (006 O e ) o TP (D S |l o ) [ Rl B RNl RS ) A R |
i i L : : :
ol B R ol Il Il ol I o [ Sl Bl s L _ || e | | _ ol IR R Il I o IR T 7 I Dol Bl o ol B ol i Bl BV ol I Pl Il ol PR Pl BVl (e
- i X
m =) L fm e} [ Rl o (] — [ ] —_— (L] ) i Lo r N — L o0 1 L] = \ o ] o o L [— o Lz - L) = i) (] -1 ) [ g (L] -t - [igv) k] [ ) ol o1
” e R o B e S e I o B B B ] 3_3_1)m1.,_u,_ el e e e e ] — ol e o | | e —_ = = e =1 [t p—
i . | : : i
. : ! |
: i : ! :
; i : ! m
S ! o S : _ - | i — 4
. ! | : | \ !
= P i . :
el o|le, o|lo o ol o | o|loiclio|lo|lo|o|lc|lo|lo|lc|lo|locljle ol oo o|loc|lolociwlo|laiw|lwio|leola|cn |l o
! H : i i f
w{ o | [ag) o o] [w ] o] o oD [ B (o) il B i fabon} (o) w) o) L] e ) oy e} flar) [Ee} _ 17 L [ofm} flw] ) ) [ ] o] o) [} o] [ e 17 i L (S (B ey | L L
=5 : i '
= . | B R [ (O 4 ;
T : ] : | ;
ﬂ_UUU.I.UU_UMUUUUUUU_‘I’IL![U_GUU.U_.U =le o olo|loo|lojo|lo|laiclA ol |~ —~la
Fon | = e ..4_75 -lo|—~ Mo n|o|t- ol o]~ M| nw|lo oloio|~imamlelalecla|in|lea el —inlel—ln]l—=]s
; :
. I .
Eandl B N N R s v R e I s Y e R it [ s [N s T e Y s Y (i _ e i B TP o T B R B e T N S (O s T e T e B o s A Rt I A < S I O vws T e T o T IR R oo Y s T o o 0 e T s T R I T e O
] H H
; i i !
olo|lolooc|lo|lo|clo|lea|le ojlo|lciole ol ool ool ol clo|lo|lae ol slo|=|l—~|<|~[=|—=l=|—=|c1l=elo
= :
N e R R el NN R R R N el e e e = t= =t t= = == = |~ = == = = |~ el || i === == |~ =
: i . :
R U S - B - N -V IR [N R - T RS (e _ ca | ea oo | _ [ I I RN N IR I (N Y N o [ N S Y N S S S S S e N e =S S-S TR =N BN I I N X S I
N ! s . - " -
[N JUSS [ o U [ (U U (U, [ 3 O [ [ U Iy [ | ) R [y RS B U 8 U [ (N B B _ [l IS N = R (S [ Y Rt [} S B [ QIR [ L ) (UL (L | R [ | . R A A - S A VA A A A R R By
. . el . H o . : . T i .
_KKKKhK.KKK.ﬁh_KhKWKKKP\LK.hKMKKKNK A K_K K_KKKKKKKKKK"LAKK_KK
| ; [ : ; ] i ! !
: i i ] i | : )

From the library of Supeﬁf)rséev-ving Machine & Supply LLC

Wwww.supsew.com



0

a

9
7

0

9

3_
1
1

0
0
0

T
0

{

1602380

S

L

KU16034

LKL 16
KU 4
KU ¢
KU 4

[TEM

PAGEN
8

) :

i}
1 681

f

,r

]

S

|
1
1 51

|

L..

KU

KU
KU |
K U

T 7 [
B T T
ol ||t~ |~ = || =D el o..,n.ﬂ, en|on e |wr oo |ealod | oam | e 1_._2 S e~ o
H I . I
) : : : . i . .
_ ._ | . f ._
Dtd = |wed | Mty ol o|lo|w|o|o|cnio oo |en|eoler 0wl |e 2| w | er)e ._.._.._nUT_
ol e IR TS (PP Ty v Ul ISy [Py PSS (PR VS N (VIO S VU RS (P (N () — |21 ._..._..“J.._J.
A I P A O R U VO T R O e ol “ e
—— = lololo|loc|lc|o|lolac|le So|l—l— o|lo|laola|loac|lo|lo oo oo o] — e el =R = =
IR ois S| |elin|o e — || o |eo oo e | e | e ~lc|o|e| o|lo|le ole TR
— — i —_ - - [ s — — = ] — 1— [— [N | [ ] o~ 2 o [Ban) (L] [E] L — [Eq] R TR el L [l ] ) -t - - — Lo | __ 15 ) (o]
olo. oo|lo|laelo ol —|locolol~|~a|laic|o cio|lsleoe ol S lo| oo U__U = Uan =
I~ | I= = | 1= [t~ | [~ oz oonoo ==l g e R e N R e N o B dN B VR Bl B B S S B R O T B A R _J__J 17 _O__.J [
s N R R R N R R e o R N T TSR T I N I RN (R Gy N I D I I U o lml._ =~ .1_.._.11“J.
i I
— ...L"U Doio o Die|olo|sino U_U Rl I I ol ol I il ol I o B ol ol ol IR ol TR ol ol I o ol I ol R o I
MM MM M MM e | N R RIZ | R EIEEIRREE EEE SR
- —_ uCICU PSS FRPPPT JRERS S R e T e e T PRREUY ST PRI PSRN Y |ﬂ b
=i~ || wm|ele|la|e|w|e|wvio|o|lclo|lo|lw|—|le|lalemin]-ol—]la|-|lol=]n 4F_2_T.
7 — o [ —— — cilez|eom|ma -+ = [
| "
o el | wlmle oo w|le <o D DD O|e o @ | e || | o e oo
—_ e e R R — 3_5 Rl Bl R Rl R A N R el el R e e R R e 1)_11
| | | ai
——— ——] —4 1 h_ I _ . _|..
S|l MmN Nel| N — =2 SNy o mio|o M|y N o nlnfo|o|le o|lo|le o o
|~ o= e e @ o — || nje oo el m S e, e e o —~jer -
Sl I =21 s e e SN ) IR = = = = J;nU = _,.U“.I_ Ll N T S IS Sl I e I e I S e Y S Sl I e T.WT. fo N (o= I - T o
Ao B B B B T B e B e B e R N l_D oo |l oo G_n/_ 9__2_2 o _.Dml — e | = .|._1 — ] l"D
mimlo o|lo|o|jolo|loijo|ol=m|a = a| =~ o o] = == —=len]en o3| |enien | |on |||
.I._.I. —~ == ] —oafm|en on oy |en|on|en|en _..Jm_..,..._ el ||| o ez ||| oo | =,
et e B R R R R e e e e e N IS ISl it il ettt st isdindls
KTA_KT.\.. | | e K__K KiK K;K ol Rl IR R R R B K_K | KTAF_K ol s KiK
| ] _ | P

n

My

Wwww.supsew.com

From the library of Superior §3wﬁg Machine & Supply LLC




ITEM

PAGE No.

Ao

T

5

L

I TEY

PAGE Mo
44

i
0
0

1

e
9

L1 sST
MAL B D2

MA L GO

2

2

2

MA 460
M A
M A 4
YN
MOA 4
MA

7

1030

1
1
1

4

1
1
1

T

T

8

7

MAd1 8108010

]

._1_

30

1

|

404
A

MT 310

[ MT 3

0

]
|

MT 3
MT 460

4

0

4

2

MT 460240

MTG5 106

L]

6

1

T

7 oo

.

1 6681 3

MT 5
MT 5
MT 3
M T

- -

1

1
1

1

1

WWwW3 10300

5

38

03

3 8

0

]

1

WW 3

From the library of Superi_or@eWing Machine & Supply LLC

Wwww.supsew.com





